
Johnston Sweepers Limited

Spare Parts Catalogue

CN101 - Rev C

Deutz D2011

7021502 - Revision C

J000023003 Published date: 16.12.2013

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



Foreword
This parts catalopgue will assist you in ordering parts and serves as a assembly/disassembly reference when 
used in conjunction with the Maintenance Manual procedures.

Chapters 1 - 11, listed on the front sheet, are divided into major areas of the sweeper. 

The table of contents on page 1 of each chapter locates the exact page of a particular illustration or parts list.  
A detailed complete table of contents at the begining of the manual is designed in outline form.  

The BoM number on each page is for Johnston internal reference only.

Each illustration begins on even pages and each parts list begins on odd pages to minimize page swapping 
while searching for parts and locations. 

Johnston® is a registered trade mark of Johnston Sweepers Limited.

All copyrights and rights reserved. The reproduction, distribution and utilisation of this document as well as 
the communication of its contents to others without the express authorisation of Johnston Sweepers Limited 
is prohibited. Offenders will be held liable for the payment of damages. All rights reserved in the event of the 
grant of a patent, utility model or design.

Every endeavour has been made to ensure that the information contained in this Manual is correct, but due 
to continuous product development, the Company reserve the right to alter contents without notice. This 
document should not be interpreted as being part of a formal contract.

The universal safety symbol is used throughout this manual to indicate information which is 
essential for the health and safety of all operating personnel. 

Safety Notice

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.

bmuBrittenK
Rectangle



Ordering Parts

Upon delivery, fill out the information below and use as a reference when ordering parts.

General Instructions:

1. Provide name and address of where to deliver parts.
2. Provide complete serial number.
3. Provide part number, description and quantity for each part required.
 If not sure of part number, provide a detailed description of part and where it is used.

Vehicle Type:   Left Hand/Right Hand Drive

Johnston Serial No:

VIN No:

Date Delivered:

Hours on delivery:

Extras fitted:

When ordering spare parts the Johnston Serial number should be quoted. The number will be found stamped 
on a plate similar to that shown above, attached to the side of the LH seat base.

Johnston Sweepers, 
Curtis Road,  
Dorking, 
Surrey, U.K. RH4 1XF 
Tel:  01306 884722 
Fax:  01306 884151 Sales 
 01306 740369 Customer Support  
E-mail: enquiries@johnstonsweepers.co.uk

Type Approval No

Vehicle Ident. No VIN

Front Axle Mass

Rear Axle Mass

Gross Vehicle Mass

Gross Train Mass

Johnston Sweepers Ltd, Cast le Road, Sitt ingbourne, ME10 3JP, UK

Serial No

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.

bmuBrittenK
Rectangle



4 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Table of Contents

1 Service parts catalogue....................................................... 8
2 Cab......................................................................................... 12

2.1 Cab Complete................................................................................. 12
2.2 Control System Console.................................................................. 16
2.3 Steering Column Console............................................................... 18
2.4 Seat ................................................................................................. 20
2.5 Cab 1 - Pre-Assembled................................................................... 22
2.6 Cab 2 - Pre-Assembled................................................................... 26
2.7 Cab 3 - Heating/Ventilation/Air Conditioning................................... 30
2.8 Cab 4 - Heating/Ventilation/Air Conditioning................................... 36
2.9 Cab 5 - Doors.................................................................................. 38

3 Cab Options.......................................................................... 42
3.1 Lap Belt........................................................................................... 42
3.2 Suction Nozzle Mirror ...................................................................... 44
3.3 Camera with Monitor....................................................................... 46
3.4 Rotating Beacon.............................................................................. 48
3.5 Fire Extinguisher............................................................................. 50
3.6 Front Number Plate Bracket............................................................ 52
3.7 Air Conditioning Kit.......................................................................... 54
3.8 Nozzle Camera................................................................................ 58
3.9 Weight Load Indicator..................................................................... 60

4 Engine.................................................................................... 62
4.1 Engine............................................................................................. 62
4.2 Engine Spares................................................................................. 68
4.3 Air Cleaner...................................................................................... 72
4.4 Fuel Tank........................................................................................ 74

5 Engine Options...................................................................... 76
5.1 Silent Kit........................................................................................... 76

6 Chassis.................................................................................. 78
6.1 2WS Chassis, complete................................................................... 78
6.2 4WS Chassis, complete................................................................... 80
6.3 2WS Pre-Assembled Chassis.......................................................... 82
6.4 4WS Pre-Assembled Chassis.......................................................... 86
6.5 2WS Chassis Assembly................................................................... 90
6.6 4WS Chassis Assembly................................................................... 92
6.7 Chassis Frame................................................................................. 94
6.8 Hopper Trestle ................................................................................. 96
6.9 Tipping Cylinder............................................................................... 100
6.10 Electrical Installation ........................................................................ 102
6.11 Front Axle........................................................................................ 104
6.12 2WS Rear Axle................................................................................ 108
6.13 4WS Rear Axle................................................................................ 110
6.14 LH / RH Brake Drum........................................................................ 114
6.15 Brake System.................................................................................. 116
6.16 Brake Pedal Pre-Assembled............................................................ 120
6.17 Wheels............................................................................................. 122
6.18 4WS Hydraulic Block....................................................................... 124

7 Chassis Options.................................................................... 126
7.1 Reverse Bleeper .............................................................................. 126
7.2 Battery Isolator................................................................................. 128
7.3 Wheel Chock Set ............................................................................. 130
7.4 Central Lubrication Unit................................................................... 132
7.5 Gritter / Salt / Saline Spreader......................................................... 134
7.6 Rear Spreader Electrical Supply...................................................... 136
7.7 Snow Plough.................................................................................... 138

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



5 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

7.8 Snow Plough Front Support Mounting............................................ 140
8 Sweepgear............................................................................. 142

8.1 Brush Arms ..................................................................................... 142
9 Suction System..................................................................... 148

9.1 Suction System - Complete............................................................. 148
9.2 Suction Nozzle................................................................................ 150

10 Hopper................................................................................... 156
10.1 Hopper - Complete.......................................................................... 156
10.2 Hopper Pre-Assembled................................................................... 158
10.3 Hopper Sump.................................................................................. 160
10.4 Suction Fan Platform....................................................................... 164
10.5 Suction Fan..................................................................................... 166
10.6 Hopper Hood................................................................................... 168
10.7 Hopper Autoprop............................................................................. 170

11 Hopper Options..................................................................... 172
11.1 Wanderhose.................................................................................... 172
11.2 Broom Stowage............................................................................... 176
11.3 Hand Pump..................................................................................... 178

12 Hydraulics............................................................................. 180
12.1 Hydraulic, hoses (0126...)............................................................... 180
12.2 Hydraulic System Steel Pipes......................................................... 186
12.3 Hydraulic Oil Tank........................................................................... 188
12.4 Main Hydraulic Block....................................................................... 192
12.5 Main Hydraulic Block Valves........................................................... 194
12.6 Oil Cooler........................................................................................ 198
12.7 Steering Unit ................................................................................... 200
12.8 Foot Pedal ....................................................................................... 202
12.9 Cab Hydraulics ................................................................................ 204

12.10 test ................................................................................................... 206
13 Water System........................................................................ 210

13.1 Water System Complete.................................................................. 210
13.2 Water Tanks.................................................................................... 214
13.3 Water Pump..................................................................................... 216
13.4 Water Spray Nozzles ....................................................................... 218
13.5 Cab Water Supply............................................................................ 220
13.6 Water Recirculation......................................................................... 222
13.7 Activation Pinch Valve..................................................................... 224
13.8 Discharge Water Hose..................................................................... 226

14 Water System Options.......................................................... 228
14.1 Low Pressure Water Hose............................................................... 228
14.2 Supawash ........................................................................................ 230
14.3 Standpipe Key + Hose..................................................................... 236
14.4 Hydrant Wrench............................................................................... 240

15 Electrical System.................................................................. 242
15.1 Primary Electrical Installation........................................................... 242
15.2 Battery Cable Harness..................................................................... 246
15.3 Control Switches.............................................................................. 248
15.4 Control Fuses.................................................................................. 252
15.5 Chassis 1 Cable Harness................................................................ 256
15.6 Chassis 2 Cable Harness................................................................ 258
15.7 Chassis 3 Cable Harness................................................................ 260
15.8 Chassis 4 Cable Harness................................................................ 262
15.9 Cab 1 Cable Harness...................................................................... 264
15.10 Cab 2 Cable Harness...................................................................... 268
15.11 Cab 3 Cable Harness...................................................................... 270
15.12 Cab 4 Cable Harness...................................................................... 272
15.13 Cab 5 Cable Harness...................................................................... 274

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



6 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

15.14 Cab Switches Cable Harness.......................................................... 276
15.15 Cab Control Cable Harness............................................................ 278
15.16 Littersnatch Cable Harness............................................................. 280

16 Final Trim............................................................................... 282
16.1 Chassis Final Trim........................................................................... 282
16.2 Hopper Final Trim............................................................................ 286
16.3 Additional Parts............................................................................... 290

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



8 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Service parts catalogue (7012054)
Service parts catalogue

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



9 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Service parts catalogue (7012054)
Service parts catalogue

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 E01179016 Glow Plug 1 PC
20 09519114-0 Seal Glowplug 1 PC
30 7009749 Wiper blade 1 PC
40 17904670-0 Safety filter 1 PC
50 17904669-0 Main Filter Cartridge 1 PC
60 17951033-0 Water filter set 2 PC
70 09534124-0 O-RING 31.42X2.62 ORAR00124-N9002 ARP124 2 PC
80 09534226-0 O-RING 50.39X3.53 ORAR00226-N9038 ARP226 2 PC
90 09552142-0 Vent filter and filler, complete 1 PC

100 17951988-0 Filter Element Hydraulic 0080 RK 015MM 1 PC
110 15055986-0 Battery 12v 1 PC
120 09531132-0 Cap fuel tank 1 PC
130 7004943 Air-Con Dryer Air  filter 1 PC
140 E04286251 Injector Nozzle Assembly 1 PC
150 E04286236 Gasket for Injector Nozzle 1 PC
160 E04179846 Gasket head cover 1 PC
170 E01340488 Repair Kit Fuel Pump 1 PC
180 E01174696 Fuel Filter 1 PC
190 E01174416 OIl Filter Cartridge (Engine) 1 PC
200 7010040 Cabin Air Filter 5180960 1 PC
240 09530901-0 V-BELT 1 PC
250 09530906-0 V-Belt to  Air -Con.Compressor 1 PC
260 09549344-0 HOSE CLAMP, 2 PC
270 7001967 Nozzle Suction Hose 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



10 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Service parts catalogue (7012054)
Service parts catalogue

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



11 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Service parts catalogue (7012054)
Service parts catalogue

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
280 09532149-0 Nozzle Wheel 2 PC
290 7001408 Nozzle Front Rubber 1 PC
300 7001431 Nozzle Skirt Rear 1 PC
320 7010123 Mirror heatable 12V     1AC5873 2 PC
330 E01118718 Gasket 1 PC
340 E01137308 Drain screw set 1 PC
350 E02931482 Repair set toothed belt 1 PC
360 E02931480 Repair set toothed belt 1 PC
370 E01179565 V-Belt 1 PC
380 E01181784 O-Ring For Vent Screw 1 PC
390 E04178572 Vent Screw 1 PC
310 7005927 Brush Ø700 Poly 0 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



12 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab Complete (7007391)
Cab\Cab Complete

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



13 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab Complete (7007391)
Cab\Cab Complete

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7005549 Cab JSL CS1 scope of delivery Brieda 1 PC
20 7008366 Scraper pre-assembled 1 PC
30 7007295 Lid -Electric 1 PC
40 7005874 Seat KAB 711 Johnston 1 PC
50 7005833 Console -Control system 1 PC
60 93699711-0 Spring Washer - Plated M10 8 PC
70 92097450-0 Hex Head Screw - M12Cx30 - 8.8 4 PC
80 7007367 Steering column pre-assembled 1 PC
90 92137118-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M8Cx20 - 12.9 4 PC

120 93085006-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M10C - 8 4 PC
130 92097297-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx10 - 8.8 2 PC
140 93300509-0 Plain Large Washer M8 6 PC
150 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 2 PC
160 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 4 PC
170 92097379-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx35 - 8.8 2 PC
180 93300511-0 Plain Large Washer M12 4 PC
190 92097414-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx30 - 8.8 4 PC
200 92137158-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M10Cx30 - 12.9 4 PC
210 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 4 PC
230 93351012-0 Washer - External, Shakeproof  M10 2 PC
320 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 4 PC
330 7005675 Steering wheel Special Cover Johnston 1 PC
350 09533007-0 Clevis Joint - M6 RH x12 1 PC
370 09533039-0 Clevis Retention Clip - 6X12 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



14 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab Complete (7007391)
Cab\Cab Complete

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



15 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab Complete (7007391)
Cab\Cab Complete

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
390 93041009-0 Hexagon Nut - M6c Lock 1 PC
5000 09526605-0 EDGE PROTECTION, 10X21.5 PVC/EPDM SW 0.64 M
5030 09526603-0 EDGE PROTECTION PER METER 0.25 M

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



16 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Control System Console (7005833)
Cab\Control System Console

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



17 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Control System Console (7005833)
Cab\Control System Console

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 92137159-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M10Cx35 - 12.9 1 PC
20 92097379-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx35 - 8.8 1 PC
30 09584005-0 KNURLED GRIP M8 PA SW 1 PC
40 7005000 Cover -Control system 1 PC
50 7004535 Bracket Control 1 PC
60 09503004-0 GAS SPRING, LIFT-O-MAT 195/60 300N 1 PC
70 7004554 Lid Housing 1 PC
80 7005817 Rest 1 PC
90 7005033 Bracket -Control system 1 PC

100 7004977 Rest 1 PC
110 93699710-0 Spring Washer - Plated M8 1 PC
120 93056012-0 Hex Nut M6C-8 3 PC
130 92330014-0 Hex Skt Button Head Screw M4x8 - 10.9 4 PC
140 92330025-0 Hex Skt Button Head Screw M5x10 - 10.9 11 PC
160 09500020-0 Circlips-External DIN471 20x1.2 2 PC
170 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 3 PC
180 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 2 PC
190 93041010-0 Hexagon Nut - M8c Lock 3 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



18 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Steering Column Console (7007367)
Cab\Steering Column Console

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



19 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Steering Column Console (7007367)
Cab\Steering Column Console

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7004712 Steering column 1 PC
11 7010955 Indicator Stalk 1 PC
12 7010956 Brush Control Stalk 1 PC
13 7010957 Display 1 PC
20 15059311-0 Steering wheel with knob 1 PC
30 15061132-0 Steering wheel Cover Bucher schörling 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



20 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Seat (15061120-0~)
Cab\Seat

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



21 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Seat (15061120-0~)
Cab\Seat

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
30 7012809 Back cover assembly kit 1 PC
40 7012808 Back foam kit 1 PC
50 7012806 Seat cover assembly kit 1 PC
60 7012804 Seat foam kit 1 PC
80 7012801 Damper assembly kit 1 PC

110 7012798 Compressor 12v 1 PC
120 7012796 Air spring kit 1 PC
140 7012795 Fore & aft adjustment kit 1 PC
160 7010731 Air valve kit 1 PC
170 7012794 Pipe kit 1 PC
180 7012792 Headrest kitt 1 PC
10 7005874 Seat KAB 711 Johnston 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



22 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 1 - Pre-Assembled (7011285)
Cab\Cab 1 - Pre-Assembled

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



23 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 1 - Pre-Assembled (7011285)
Cab\Cab 1 - Pre-Assembled

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
20 7010019 Lamp, flasher 2 PC
40 7010017 Worklamp 2 PC
60 7011415 Support 1 PC
90 7009749 Wiper blade 1 PC

100 7010005 Wiper arm 1 PC
120 7010011 Windscreen (Top section)  1VO1023 1 PC
130 7010014 Rubber seal 4 M
140 7010014 Rubber seal 3.5 M
150 7011417 Housing 2 PC
160 7011420 Support 1 PC
170 7011421 Support 1 PC
180 7011422 Support 1 PC
190 09533216-0 Hinge 8 PC
200 7011423 Console 1 PC
210 7011424 Cover electrical box 1AC5721 1 PC
220 7011425 Rail 1 PC
230 7011426 Retaining strip 1180608 1 PC
240 7010922 Retaining bracket Windscreen 8 PC
260 7011428 Cam 2 PC
270 7011429 Support 2 PC
280 93213016-0 Plain Washer M20 A2 2 PC
290 93300609-0 SCHEIBE 8,4/24X2 ST A2 DIN9021B 1 PC
300 09531351-0 Knurled Head Screw M6x16 1 PC
310 7011430 Protection 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



24 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 1 - Pre-Assembled (7011285)
Cab\Cab 1 - Pre-Assembled

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



25 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 1 - Pre-Assembled (7011285)
Cab\Cab 1 - Pre-Assembled

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
320 7011431 Protection 1 PC
330 7011433 Rail 2 PC
350 7011432 Handle 2 PC
370 09301095-0 BULB 2 PC
380 09300076-0 Bulb Halogen HB3 With Base 2 PC
390 09301105-0 Bulb Halogen H3 12v/55w 2 PC
10 7011465 Front cover 1AC5752 1 PC
30 7010016 Headlamp 2 PC
50 7011471 Support 1181321Z  UK 1 PC
70 7011469 Protection top 1AC5753 1 PC

110 7010013 Lower Windscreen  1VO1025 1 PC
250 7011468 Carpet 1 PC
400 17904742-0 Valve 1 PC
340 7031188 wiper motor   1AC5696 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



26 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 2 - Pre-Assembled (7011287)
Cab\Cab 2 - Pre-Assembled

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



27 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 2 - Pre-Assembled (7011287)
Cab\Cab 2 - Pre-Assembled

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7011481 Protection 1 PC
20 7011482 Protection 1 PC
30 7011483 Mudgard 1AC5706 1 PC
40 7011484 Mudgard 1AC5707 1 PC
50 7011485 Protection 1 PC
60 7011499 Protection front right  1AC5720 1 PC
70 7011498 Protection 1 PC
80 7011500 Protection 1 PC
90 7011300 Support 1 PC

100 7011509 Gasket 1 PC
110 7011510 Support 1 PC
120 7011511 Support 1 PC
130 7011489 Support 1 PC
150 7011502 Noise reducing mat 1 PC
160 7011503 Noise reducing mat 1 PC
170 7011501 Document tray 1 PC
180 7011497 Protection 1 PC
190 7011491 Loudspeakerseat 1 PC
200 7011495 Protection 1 PC
210 7011493 Sun visor 1 PC
220 7010178 Lamp 1 PC
230 7010100 Antenna 1 PC
240 7010131 Support 1 PC
250 7011505 Clamp 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



28 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 2 - Pre-Assembled (7011287)
Cab\Cab 2 - Pre-Assembled

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



29 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 2 - Pre-Assembled (7011287)
Cab\Cab 2 - Pre-Assembled

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
260 7011507 Stopper 5 PC
270 7010010 Gas presure damper 2 PC
280 7010040 Cabin Air Filter 5180960 1 PC
290 7011508 Nut 1 PC
300 7011506 Sheet 1 PC
310 7010009 Windscreen water container   1AC5581 1 PC
320 7011486 Strap 1 PC
330 09526420-0 PVC Pipe 4 M
340 09301090-0 Soffit bulb 12v/5w 1 PC
350 7011488 Stopper 3 PC
360 7011560 Screw 2 PC
5040 09294097-0 SEALING TAPE 15X4 APENFIX 0.6 M
140 7031375 Cover cabine air filter 2180723 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



30 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 3 - Heating/Ventilation/Air Conditioning (7011289, 7006072)
Cab\Cab 3 - Heating/Ventilation/Air Conditioning

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



31 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 3 - Heating/Ventilation/Air Conditioning (7011289, 7006072)
Cab\Cab 3 - Heating/Ventilation/Air Conditioning

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7011537 Protection 1 PC
20 7011538 Jet 4 PC
30 7010110 Adjustable air vent 4 PC
40 7011539 Carter 1 PC
50 7010113 Heating cpl.    1AC5745 1 PC
60 7011540 Bracket 1 PC
70 7010102 Switch 1 PC
80 7010103 Faucet  1AC6821 1 PC
90 7010106 Switch 5999627 1 PC
91 7011459 Cap for AC button 1AC2619 1 PC

100 7010927 Decal 1 PC
110 7010925 Button   1AC1534 1 PC
120 7010926 Button 1 PC
130 7011543 Lever 1 PC
131 93085007-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M12C - 8 1 PC
132 93212013-0 Plain Washer M12 1 PC
133 93310111-0 Spring washer 2 PC
140 7011544 Handle 1 PC
150 7011545 Carter 1 PC
160 7011546 Carter 1 PC
170 7011547 Cover 1 PC
180 7004943 Air-Con Dryer Air  filter 1 PC
190 7007033 Condenser   1AC5888 1 PC
210 7011561 Valve 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



32 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 3 - Heating/Ventilation/Air Conditioning (7011289, 7006072)
Cab\Cab 3 - Heating/Ventilation/Air Conditioning

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



33 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 3 - Heating/Ventilation/Air Conditioning (7011289, 7006072)
Cab\Cab 3 - Heating/Ventilation/Air Conditioning

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
220 7011564 Bush 2 PC
230 7011565 Bush 1 PC
240 09531005-0 Hose Clip Worm Drive 16-25/9 4 PC
250 7011562 Quick coupling 2 PC
260 7011563 Trailer plug 2 PC
270 7011555 Pipe 0.5 M
280 7011555 Pipe 5 M
290 7011554 Pot 1 PC
300 7011553 Decal 1 PC
310 7007054 Hose 1 PC
320 7007055 Refrigerant Hose 1 PC
330 7007056 Refrigerant Hose 1 PC
340 7007057 Refrigerant hose 1AC5785 1 PC
350 7007058 Hose 1 PC
360 7007059 Refrigerant Hose 1 PC
370 7010109 Pressure Switch 1 PC
380 7011548 Clamp 1 PC
390 7011549 Valve 1 PC
600 92097376-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx25 - 8.8 1 PC
620 09549158-0 CLIP - P RUBBER COVERED 48MM 1 PC
651 7007135 Pick-up Bottom 1 PC
652 7007133 Spacer bush 2 PC
653 09502095-0 PRESSURE SPRING, 2.5DM25X49 FED-ST 2 PC
654 92097420-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx60 - 8.8 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



34 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 3 - Heating/Ventilation/Air Conditioning (7011289, 7006072)
Cab\Cab 3 - Heating/Ventilation/Air Conditioning

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



35 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 3 - Heating/Ventilation/Air Conditioning (7011289, 7006072)
Cab\Cab 3 - Heating/Ventilation/Air Conditioning

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
655 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 2 PC
730 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 2 PC
740 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



36 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 4 - Heating/Ventilation/Air Conditioning (7011289, 7006072)
Cab\Cab 4 - Heating/Ventilation/Air Conditioning

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



37 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 4 - Heating/Ventilation/Air Conditioning (7011289, 7006072)
Cab\Cab 4 - Heating/Ventilation/Air Conditioning

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7005723 Air conditioning Holder 1 PC

valid up to chassis-Nr. (VIN)   ...0125]
20 7011866 Air condition compressor beam 1 PC

valid from chassis-Nr. (VIN) [0126 ...]
30 09530901-0 V-BELT 1 PC

valid from chassis-Nr. (VIN) [0126 ...]
40 93281005-0 Washer 8,4/21X4 ST A2B DIN7349 1 PC
50 93300509-0 Plain Large Washer M8 1 PC
60 92067385-0 Hex Head Bolt - M8Cx50 8.8 1 PC
70 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 7 PC
80 92097387-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx75 - 8.8 1 PC
90 93056014-0 Hex Nut M8C-8 1 PC

100 92097376-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx25 - 8.8 7 PC
110 09530906-0 V-Belt to  Air -Con.Compressor 1 PC

valid up to chassis-Nr. (VIN)   ...0125]
160 92097378-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx30 - 8.8 2 PC
200 7004964 Compressor      1AC4312 1 PC
230 7006559 Air conditioning Drive 1 PC
240 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 1 PCA

ll 
C

op
yr

ig
ht

 a
nd

 ri
gh

ts
 a

re
 th

e 
pr

op
er

ty
 o

f J
oh

ns
to

n 
S

w
ee

pe
rs

 L
td

.



38 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 5 - Doors (7011291)
Cab\Cab 5 - Doors

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



39 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 5 - Doors (7011291)
Cab\Cab 5 - Doors

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 7011527 door Cpl. left  3180760 1 PC

LH version
2 7011528 Door right cpl. 3180750 1 PC

RH version
10 7010186 Frame rh 1 PC

RH version
11 7010189 Frame lh 1 PC

LH version
20 7010044 Sliding window right    1AC5622 1 PC
21 7010045 Sliding window left   1AC5623 1 PC
30 7010078 Rubber seal 5 M
40 7010042 Door Glass R.H.   1VV0496 1 PC
41 7010043 Door Glass L.H.    1VV0497 1 PC
50 7011516 Conter plate 1 PC
51 7011523 Conter plate 1 PC
60 7011524 Conter plate 2180119V 1 PC
61 7011526 Conter plate   2180219V 1 PC
70 7010924 Support 6 PC
80 7010118 Internal Door Lock Right 1 PC
81 7010115 Internal Door Lock Left 1 PC
90 7010119 Lock 5180910 2 PC

100 7011515 Cam 2 PC
110 7010123 Mirror heatable 12V     1AC5873 2 PC
120 7010126 Bracket for Mirror  1AC5872 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



40 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 5 - Doors (7011291)
Cab\Cab 5 - Doors

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



41 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 5 - Doors (7011291)
Cab\Cab 5 - Doors

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
140 7011514 Glass right 1VV0476 1 PC
141 7011522 Glass left 1VV0477 1 PC
150 7011513 Lock cpl. 1AC5908 2 PC
160 7010122 Key 2 PC
170 7022088 Door hinge bolts   1BN3798 4 PC
180 7022090 Slide bushing 1AC1184 8 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



42 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Lap Belt (7008355)
Cab Options\Lap Belt

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



43 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Lap Belt (7008355)
Cab Options\Lap Belt

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 669-15 Seat Belt-Lap Type,Retractable 1 PC
20 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 2 PC
30 92081095-0 SCREW 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



44 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Suction Nozzle Mirror (7008401)
Cab Options\Suction Nozzle Mirror

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



45 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Suction Nozzle Mirror (7008401)
Cab Options\Suction Nozzle Mirror

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7011204 Holder nozzle-mirror 1 PC
20 09532091-0 REAR VIEW MIRROR, WIDE-ANGLE 1 PC
21 17951096-0 Mirror Glass 1 PC
30 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 2 PC
40 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 2 PC
50 09504004-0 Plug 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



46 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Camera with Monitor (7008072)
Cab Options\Camera with Monitor

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



47 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Camera with Monitor (7008072)
Cab Options\Camera with Monitor

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7007758 Camera system Holder 1 PC
20 09328834-0 COLOUR MONITOR, 5.6" MD3052A-L 1 PC
30 92330025-0 Hex Skt Button Head Screw M5x10 - 10.9 2 PC
40 15059317-0 Compact camera, MC 6000 series 1 PC
50 09549161-0 PIPE CLAMP, NORMA RSGU 1.10/15-W1 6 PC
60 92097301-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx20 - 8.8 4 PC
70 09301696-0 CABLE SLEEVE, 14X20/4 DA CR SW 2 PC
80 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 7 PC
90 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 7 PC

100 93300507-0 Plain Large Washer M6 4 PC
5000 09328349-0 VIDEO CABLE, MOTEC 10M MKW10 1 PC
5010 09328350-0 VIDEO CABLE, MOTEC 10M MKW10 1 PC
5020 09360038-0 FLEXIBLE TUBE 0.6 M

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



48 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Rotating Beacon (15052651-0)
Cab Options\Rotating Beacon

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



49 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Rotating Beacon (15052651-0)
Cab Options\Rotating Beacon

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 15052651-0 Rotary beacon on cab 1 PC
11 15050080-0 Rotary beacon 1 PC
12 17950457-0 Lens for rotary beacon, MICROROT FLX 1 PC
13 09301106-0 Bulb Rotating Beacon 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



50 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fire Extinguisher (7008354)
Cab Options\Fire Extinguisher

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



51 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fire Extinguisher (7008354)
Cab Options\Fire Extinguisher

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 09532063-0 Fire extinguisher, with holder. 1 PC
20 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 3 PC
30 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 3 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



52 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Front Number Plate Bracket (7013389)
Cab Options\Front Number Plate Bracket

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



53 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Front Number Plate Bracket (7013389)
Cab Options\Front Number Plate Bracket

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7005788 Shield Holder 1 PC
20 93220108-0 WASHER 1 PC
30 92097371-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx12 - 8.8 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



54 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Air Conditioning Kit (7006072)
Cab Options\Air Conditioning Kit

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



55 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Air Conditioning Kit (7006072)
Cab Options\Air Conditioning Kit

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7009706 Air con CS1 1 PC
20 7011866 Air condition compressor beam 1 PC
30 09530901-0 V-BELT 1 PC
40 93281005-0 Washer 8,4/21X4 ST A2B DIN7349 1 PC
70 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 7 PC

100 92097376-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx25 - 8.8 7 PC
120 09549158-0 CLIP - P RUBBER COVERED 48MM 1 PC
150 7007136 Air conditioning Holder 1 PC
160 92097378-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx30 - 8.8 2 PC
230 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 2 PC
240 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 2 PC
300 7004964 Compressor      1AC4312 1 PC
310 7007033 Condenser   1AC5888 1 PC
320 7004943 Air-Con Dryer Air  filter 1 PC
330 7006999 Coupling Lock 2 PC
420 7010106 Switch 5999627 1 PC
340 7007056 Refrigerant Hose 1 PC
350 7007057 Refrigerant hose 1AC5785 1 PC
360 7007058 Hose 1 PC
370 7007059 Refrigerant Hose 1 PC
380 09549091-0 09549091-0 1 PC
390 09353331-0 09353331-0 1 PC
400 7007054 Hose 1 PC
410 7007055 Refrigerant Hose 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



56 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Air Conditioning Kit (7006072)
Cab Options\Air Conditioning Kit

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



57 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Air Conditioning Kit (7006072)
Cab Options\Air Conditioning Kit

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
90 09549162-0 PIPE CLAMP, NORMA RSGU 1.35/25-W1 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



58 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Camera (7016379)
Cab Options\Nozzle Camera

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



59 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Camera (7016379)
Cab Options\Nozzle Camera

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 15059317-0 Compact camera, MC 6000 series 1 PC
20 7016396 clamping plate 1 PC
30 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 4 PC
40 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 4 PC

5000 09328349-0 VIDEO CABLE, MOTEC 10M MKW10 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



60 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Weight Load Indicator (7015256)
Cab Options\Weight Load Indicator

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



61 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Weight Load Indicator (7015256)
Cab Options\Weight Load Indicator

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7015180 Basic body weld ASSY 1 PC
20 7015184 Encoder lever 1 PC
30 7015187 Bolt 1 PC
40 09311157-0 PROXIMITY SWITCH, IFRM 08P17G1/S35L 2 PC
50 93076001-0 Hexagon Nut - M8f Lock 4 PC
60 09505062-0 Bearing-Dry Sliding+Flange 8 I/D x 5.5Lg 2 PC
70 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 3 PC
80 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 1 PC
90 09533409-0 ANGLE JOINT, CS 13-M8 DIN71802 1 PC

100 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 2 PC
110 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 2 PC
120 7015191 Threaded rod M8 1 PC
130 7015188 Bridge plate 1 PC
140 92097301-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx20 - 8.8 2 PC
150 09533428-0 ANGLE JOINT, CS 13-M8 DIN71802 1 PC
160 93056910-0 Nut M8c A2 Stainless 1 PC
170 93056014-0 Hex Nut M8C-8 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



62 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine (7000982)
Engine\Engine

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



63 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine (7000982)
Engine\Engine

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7000804 Deutz D2011L03i Diesel engine 1 PC
20 7026695 engine support left in front 1 PC
30 7027174 engine support rear RH side 1 PC
40 7026693 engine support right in rear 1 PC
50 7026692 engine support right in front 1 PC
60 7006130 Coupling -complete BoWex 48 T48-8" 1 PC
70 7031177 Drive pump Rexroth A10VG63XX1DM complete 1 PC
80 7001222 Hydraulic pump AP200 19ccm 1 PC
90 7005725 Hydraulic pump AP200 11ccm 1 PC

100 7002008 Flange 1 PC
110 7002413 Lever Gas throttle engine 1 PC
120 92097487-0 Hex Head Screw - M14Cx35 - 8.8 8 PC
130 93212015-0 Plain Washer M14 8 PC
140 92097450-0 Hex Head Screw - M12Cx30 - 8.8 4 PC
150 93212013-0 Plain Washer M12 4 PC
160 92137158-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M10Cx30 - 12.9 21 PC
170 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 21 PC
180 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 3 PC
190 92137273-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M16Cx50 - 12.9 2 PC
200 7002001 Air intake -Engine 1 PC
210 09582205-0 ANGLE FLANGE COUPLING P-WFV 12 L-35 A3C 1 PC
220 09582222-0 ANGLE FLANGE COUPLING P-WFV 22 L-40 1 PC
230 09544425-0 DISTANCE ADAPTOR, DA22LOMDA3C 1 PC
240 09582180-0 09582180-0 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



64 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine (7000982)
Engine\Engine

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



65 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine (7000982)
Engine\Engine

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
250 09582224-0 CONNECTOR 1 PC
260 09571042-0 ELBOW CONNECTION PIECE, EVW28LCF 1 PC
270 09520312-0 SPRING WASHER 2 PC
290 09570041-0 CONNECTION 4 PC
300 09572966-0 MALE COUPLING GE18LMA3CX 1 PC
310 09571033-0 CONNECTION 3 PC
320 09518138-0 SCREW-IN GLAND GE08LM14X1.5A3CX 2 PC
330 09571013-0 ELBOW CONNECTION PIECE, EVW08LCF 1 PC
340 09570178-0 THREADED ELBOW JOINT, ONE PIECE 1 PC
350 09570072-0 MALE COUPLING, GE10LM16X1.5A3C 1 PC
360 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 2 PC
370 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 2 PC
380 09518224-0 HOSE NIPPLE, -90 DN13 ST A3C 2 PC
390 09518202-0 ADAPTOR 2 PC
400 09571092-0 CONNECTION 1 PC
410 09518200-0 Test Coupling SMK20 - Ø12 Pipe M18x1.5 1 PC
420 09572962-0 SCREWED JOINT 3 PC
430 09571088-0 L-CONNECTOR PIECE, EVL08LA3C 1 PC
440 09570029-0 CUTTING RING 2 PC
450 09518198-0 Test Coupling SMK20 - Ø8 Pipe M14x1.5 1 PC
460 7017345 Exhaust CS1 hushed 1 PC
470 7007994 Heat shield 1 PC
480 09549162-0 PIPE CLAMP, NORMA RSGU 1.35/25-W1 1 PC
490 09531016-0 HOSE CLIP 15-24/12.5 ABA ST A2B 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



66 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine (7000982)
Engine\Engine

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



67 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine (7000982)
Engine\Engine

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
500 92137122-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M8Cx35 - 12.9 1 PC
510 7017373 Stiffner 1 PC
520 92099371-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx16 - A2 1 PC
530 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 1 PC
540 09570009-0 Cap Nut  - M22 x 1.5 (Tube O/D = 15mm) 2 PC
550 7019423 pre-heater relay Deutz D2011 1 PC
560 7025544 engine cover 1 PC
570 92097301-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx20 - 8.8 1 PC
580 93300507-0 Plain Large Washer M6 1 PC
590 09544437-0 Elbow Hydraulic 45 Degrees 1 PC
700 7010290 Gasket set 2 PC

Note: The following is an optional fitment item.
710 7008367 Diesel particulate filter -complete 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



68 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine Spares (7000804)
Engine\Engine Spares

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



69 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine Spares (7000804)
Engine\Engine Spares

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
50 E01174696 Fuel Filter 1 PC
60 E01174416 OIl Filter Cartridge (Engine) 1 PC
70 E01118718 Gasket 2 PC
80 E01137308 Drain screw set 1 PC
90 E04179846 Gasket head cover 1 PC

100 E01179565 V-Belt 1 PC
110 E04270729 Gasket 1 PC
120 E04176380 Seal 1 PC
130 E01182479 Oil switch 1 PC
140 E01182876 Temperature Sensor (Engine) 1 PC
150 E01143531 Gasket Temp Sensor 1 PC
160 E04286251 Injector Nozzle Assembly 3 PC
170 E04281859 Fuel Injection Nozzle Element 3 PC
180 E04286236 Gasket for Injector Nozzle 3 PC
190 E02931480 Repair set toothed belt 1 PC
200 E02931482 Repair set toothed belt 1 PC
210 E01182434 Alternator  14V/60A 1 PC
220 E01183599 Starter 12V 2,3 kW 1 PC
240 E01179016 Glow Plug 1 PC
250 09519114-0 Seal Glowplug 1 PC
260 E04102797 Radiator 1 PC
270 E04179404 line 2 PC
280 E04103338 delivery pump 1 PC
290 E01340435 O-Ring delivery pump 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



70 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine Spares (7000804)
Engine\Engine Spares

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



71 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine Spares (7000804)
Engine\Engine Spares

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
300 E01340488 Repair Kit Fuel Pump 1 PC
310 E04178572 Vent Screw 1 PC
320 E01181784 O-Ring For Vent Screw 1 PC
230 7019423 pre-heater relay Deutz D2011 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



72 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Air Cleaner (7002001)
Engine\Air Cleaner

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



73 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Air Cleaner (7002001)
Engine\Air Cleaner

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 92767268-0 GRUB SCREW, SLOTTED M8X30 5.8 A2B DIN551 1 PC
20 7009728 Air-inflow pipe 1 PC
30 09517162-0 Connection 1 PC
40 09549072-0 PIPE CLAMP 59-62 A4 1 PC
50 09549073-0 PIPE CLAMP 75-77 A4 1 PC
60 7009722 Tube Holder 1 PC
70 7009729 Engine-filter-Inflow pipe 1 PC
80 09301525-0 MAINTENANCE SWITCH 39 000 62 901 -50MBAR 1 PC
90 09531049-0 HOSE CLIP, 58-75/13 ST A2B 4 PC

100 92097372-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx16 - 8.8 1 PC
110 93056014-0 Hex Nut M8C-8 3 PC
120 92097379-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx35 - 8.8 2 PC
130 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 5 PC
140 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 2 PC
150 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 2 PC
160 7009721 PE-Tube black 1 PC
200 15052188-0 air cleaner MANN EUROPICLON 45 200 1 PC
210 17904669-0 Main Filter Cartridge 1 PC
220 17904670-0 Safety filter 1 PC
230 17904671-1 Housing lower part 1 PC
240 17902658-0 Dust ejector valve 1 PC
300 15052190-0 Air Filter Holder 1 PC
310 09552055-0 Rain cap 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



74 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fuel Tank (7005946)
Engine\Fuel Tank

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



75 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fuel Tank (7005946)
Engine\Fuel Tank

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7005948 Fuel tank pre-assembled 1 PC
20 7015602 Filler Diesel complete 1 PC
30 E1258143010 Fuel prefilter 1 PC
40 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 8 PC
50 92097374-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx20 - 8.8 2 PC
60 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 2 PC
70 09531059-0 HOSE CLIP WD9 50-70 C7 W4 2 PC
80 09549305-0 HOSE CLIP 6 PC

5000 09546415-0 TUBE PER METER 2 M
5010 09546416-0 TUBE, PER METER 2 M
5020 09546689-0 HOSE, UNIVERSAL LW55 NBR SW 0.23 M
200 7002975 Filler 1 PC
210 09531129-0 Cylinder filter, B 40/150 Ms rolled 1 PC
220 09531132-0 Cap fuel tank 1 PC
230 7003093 Level sender Diesel 1 PC
240 09572134-0 Sealing Plug VS-R 3/8 WD 1 PC
250 92097372-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx16 - 8.8 4 PC
260 92137013-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M4Cx20 - 12.9 6 PC
270 7025971 Fuel tank welding assembly 1 PC
20 7033841 Filler Diesel without mesh 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



76 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Silent Kit (7017150)
Engine Options\Silent Kit

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



77 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Silent Kit (7017150)
Engine Options\Silent Kit

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7016763 Front shield 1 PC
20 7015668 soundabsorbing panel top 1 PC
30 7017783 Electric Silent Kit 1 PC
40 7017291 heat shield welded 1 PC
70 7017449 Damping Mat Kit 1 PC
80 7015663 soundabsorbing panel bottom 1 PC
90 7017539 Silent sheetmetal hydraulic 1 PC

100 283-25 Fastener-Plastic cover 3mm 25 PC
110 92097374-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx20 - 8.8 14 PC
120 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 16 PC
130 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 2 PC
140 93086176-0 Blind rivet nut 9 PC
170 92097412-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx25 - 8.8 2 PC
180 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 4 PC
190 93085006-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M10C - 8 2 PC
200 92137046-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M5Cx25 - 12.9 4 PC
210 93085003-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M5C - 8 4 PC
220 283-23 Fastener - Nail Type 30Lg 4 PC
230 09593180-0 PUSH-ON ELBOW CONNECTOR ND6 KQ2L06-99 2 PCA

ll 
C

op
yr

ig
ht

 a
nd

 ri
gh

ts
 a

re
 th

e 
pr

op
er

ty
 o

f J
oh

ns
to

n 
S

w
ee

pe
rs

 L
td

.



78 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

2WS Chassis, complete (7007260)
Chassis\2WS Chassis, complete

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



79 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

2WS Chassis, complete (7007260)
Chassis\2WS Chassis, complete

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7032527 Chassis pre-assembled 2WS 1 PC
20 7032524 Brake system CS1m3 1 PC
40 7001016 Wheel -complete 165/70 R13C 88/86R 4 PC
80 09530332-0 Wheel Bolt M12x1.5 / 28 / 60° / 8.8 20 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



80 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

4WS Chassis, complete (7007252)
Chassis\4WS Chassis, complete

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



81 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

4WS Chassis, complete (7007252)
Chassis\4WS Chassis, complete

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7032522 Chassis pre-assembled 4WS 1 PC
20 7032524 Brake system CS1m3 1 PC
40 7001016 Wheel -complete 165/70 R13C 88/86R 4 PC
60 7007041 Hydraulic block 4WS-steering 1 PC
80 09530332-0 Wheel Bolt M12x1.5 / 28 / 60° / 8.8 20 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



82 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

2WS Pre-Assembled Chassis (7032527)
Chassis\2WS Pre-Assembled Chassis

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



83 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

2WS Pre-Assembled Chassis (7032527)
Chassis\2WS Pre-Assembled Chassis

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 15052180-1 hydraulic mount medium 60 8 PC
20 7005038 Saddle -Hopper 2 PC
30 7000996 Guard zu Deutz 1 PC
40 7001048 Hopper trestle pre-assembled 1 PC
50 7003428 Frame Right 1 PC
60 7003766 Pick-up -Final Trim 1 PC
70 15051050-0 Tipping cylinder, preassembled 2 PC
80 92097412-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx25 - 8.8 16 PC
90 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 34 PC

100 09337918-0 Fastener for cable tie Type TC5357 8 PC
110 09570456-0 Straight Bulkhead Connector M14 x 1.5 5 PC
120 09570473-0 Bulkhead Elbow Connector - M14 x 1.5 1 PC
130 09544225-0 T-Socket 1 PC
140 09301699-0 CABLE GROMMET 4 PC
150 92097415-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx35 - 8.8 1 PC
160 93351012-0 Washer - External, Shakeproof  M10 1 PC
170 93056015-0 Hex Nut M10C-8 1 PC
180 93085006-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M10C - 8 17 PC
190 09593570-0 Bulkhead Adaptor ND6 M14x1 KCE 2 PC
200 09526238-0 09526238-0 2 PC
210 09571088-0 L-CONNECTOR PIECE, EVL08LA3C 2 PC
220 09544558-0 BULKHEAD GLAND 1 PC
230 09505058-0 Bearing Bush 20/26x12 4 PC
240 09571078-0 ELBOW, 45° EINST EV08LA3C 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



84 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

2WS Pre-Assembled Chassis (7032527)
Chassis\2WS Pre-Assembled Chassis

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



85 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

2WS Pre-Assembled Chassis (7032527)
Chassis\2WS Pre-Assembled Chassis

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
250 09570458-0 CONNECTION 4 PC
260 92097372-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx16 - 8.8 4 PC
270 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 20 PC
280 92137079-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M6Cx16 - 12.9 5 PC
290 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 3 PC
300 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 3 PC
310 92137081-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M6Cx20 - 12.9 3 PC
320 92097374-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx20 - 8.8 12 PC
330 92153070-0 Hex Socket CSK Screw M8Cx50 10.9 4 PC
340 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 4 PC
350 7009476 Filter Holder 1 PC
360 7015942 setting plate 1mm 2 PC
370 7015943 setting plate 2mm 2 PC
380 7032452 Chassis CS1 assembly with 2WS 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



86 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

4WS Pre-Assembled Chassis (7032522)
Chassis\4WS Pre-Assembled Chassis

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



87 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

4WS Pre-Assembled Chassis (7032522)
Chassis\4WS Pre-Assembled Chassis

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 09505058-0 Bearing Bush 20/26x12 4 PC
20 15052180-1 hydraulic mount medium 60 8 PC
30 7005038 Saddle -Hopper 2 PC
40 7000996 Guard zu Deutz 1 PC
50 7001048 Hopper trestle pre-assembled 1 PC
60 7003428 Frame Right 1 PC
70 7003766 Pick-up -Final Trim 1 PC
80 15051050-0 Tipping cylinder, preassembled 2 PC
90 92097372-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx16 - 8.8 4 PC

100 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 20 PC
110 92137079-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M6Cx16 - 12.9 5 PC
120 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 3 PC
130 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 3 PC
140 92137081-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M6Cx20 - 12.9 3 PC
150 92097412-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx25 - 8.8 16 PC
160 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 34 PC
170 93085006-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M10C - 8 17 PC
180 92097374-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx20 - 8.8 12 PC
190 92153070-0 Hex Socket CSK Screw M8Cx50 10.9 4 PC
200 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 4 PC
210 09571078-0 ELBOW, 45° EINST EV08LA3C 2 PC
220 09570458-0 CONNECTION 4 PC
230 09301699-0 CABLE GROMMET 4 PC
240 09337918-0 Fastener for cable tie Type TC5357 8 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



88 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

4WS Pre-Assembled Chassis (7032522)
Chassis\4WS Pre-Assembled Chassis

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



89 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

4WS Pre-Assembled Chassis (7032522)
Chassis\4WS Pre-Assembled Chassis

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
250 7009476 Filter Holder 1 PC
260 09570456-0 Straight Bulkhead Connector M14 x 1.5 5 PC
270 09570473-0 Bulkhead Elbow Connector - M14 x 1.5 1 PC
280 09544225-0 T-Socket 1 PC
290 92097415-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx35 - 8.8 1 PC
300 93351012-0 Washer - External, Shakeproof  M10 1 PC
310 93056015-0 Hex Nut M10C-8 1 PC
320 09593570-0 Bulkhead Adaptor ND6 M14x1 KCE 2 PC
330 09526238-0 09526238-0 2 PC
340 7015942 setting plate 1mm 2 PC
350 7015943 setting plate 2mm 2 PC
360 09571088-0 L-CONNECTOR PIECE, EVL08LA3C 2 PC
370 09544558-0 BULKHEAD GLAND 1 PC
380 7032454 Chassis CS1 assembly with 4WS 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



90 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

2WS Chassis Assembly (7032452)
Chassis\2WS Chassis Assembly

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



91 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

2WS Chassis Assembly (7032452)
Chassis\2WS Chassis Assembly

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7031946 Chassis CS1 assembly 1 PC
20 7001991 Axle Rear 1 PC
30 7032027 Axle Front 1 PC
40 7001109 Laser parts 2 PC
50 7001108 Laser parts 2 PC
60 92097422-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx70 - 8.8 2 PC
70 93300510-0 Plain Large Washer M10 2 PC
80 7009622 Coil Spring Eibach C300 2 PC
90 09543003-0 DISTRIBUTOR, 3xM10X1 ST A3C 1 PC

100 7003630 Brake-Hose 2 PC
110 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 5 PC
120 92097305-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx30 - 8.8 1 PC
130 7001219 Brake cable handbrake 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



92 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

4WS Chassis Assembly (7032454)
Chassis\4WS Chassis Assembly

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



93 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

4WS Chassis Assembly (7032454)
Chassis\4WS Chassis Assembly

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7031946 Chassis CS1 assembly 1 PC
20 7001100 Axle Rear 4WS 1 PC
30 7032027 Axle Front 1 PC
40 7001109 Laser parts 2 PC
50 7001108 Laser parts 2 PC
60 92097422-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx70 - 8.8 2 PC
70 93300510-0 Plain Large Washer M10 2 PC
80 7009622 Coil Spring Eibach C300 2 PC
90 09543003-0 DISTRIBUTOR, 3xM10X1 ST A3C 1 PC

100 7003630 Brake-Hose 2 PC
110 7001219 Brake cable handbrake 2 PC
120 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 5 PC
130 92097307-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx40 - 8.8 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



94 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Chassis Frame (7031946)
Chassis\Chassis Frame

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



95 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Chassis Frame (7031946)
Chassis\Chassis Frame

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7031945 Chassis CS1 weld assembly 1 PC
20 7029126 Z_Sidemember Weld assembly 1 PC
30 7008833 Spacer bush d15x2 1 PC
40 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 8 PC
50 92097412-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx25 - 8.8 4 PC
60 93085006-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M10C - 8 3 PC
70 92097423-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx75 - 8.8 1 PC
80 93086176-0 Blind rivet nut 23 PC
90 93086188-0 BLIND RIVET NUT 4 PC

100 93086196-0 BLIND RIVET NUT, M6 UT/FEF 5,5 ST A3C 10 PC
110 93056015-0 Hex Nut M10C-8 3 PC
120 09301699-0 CABLE GROMMET 4 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



96 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Trestle (7001048)
Chassis\Hopper Trestle

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



97 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Trestle (7001048)
Chassis\Hopper Trestle

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7001042 Welded parts 1 PC
20 7000999 Hydraulic parts 2 PC
30 7001010 Hydraulic parts 2 PC
40 92067420-0 Hex Head Bolt - M10Cx40 - 8.8 8 PC
50 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 16 PC
60 93085006-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M10C - 8 8 PC
70 7004180 Bearing pin to hopper trestle 2 PC
80 92097372-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx16 - 8.8 2 PC
90 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 7 PC

100 93212018-0 Plain Washer M20 2 PC
110 93085036-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M20F - 8 2 PC
120 92097452-0 Hex Head Screw - M12Cx40 - 8.8 6 PC
130 93212013-0 Plain Washer M12 4 PC
140 09301696-0 CABLE SLEEVE, 14X20/4 DA CR SW 1 PC
150 09337918-0 Fastener for cable tie Type TC5357 1 PC
160 92137079-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M6Cx16 - 12.9 1 PC
170 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 1 PC
180 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 1 PC
190 7009120 Electrical installation Assembly 1 PC
200 09549152-0 COLLAR 1 PC
210 92097374-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx20 - 8.8 5 PC
220 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 5 PC
230 7017142 Bracket edge cover rear LH side 1 PC
240 7017143 Bracket edge cover rear RH side 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



98 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Trestle (7001048)
Chassis\Hopper Trestle

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



99 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Trestle (7001048)
Chassis\Hopper Trestle

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
250 93300509-0 Plain Large Washer M8 4 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



100 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Tipping Cylinder (15051050-0)
Chassis\Tipping Cylinder

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



101 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Tipping Cylinder (15051050-0)
Chassis\Tipping Cylinder

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 15053740-0 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER D=32/50X500 1 PC
11 17951778-0 Seal set          PJ050032N01 1 PC

For hydraulic cylinder with black piston rod
12 17951779-0 Ball joint head GAR25DO 1 PC
13 93076028-0 Hexagon Nut - M24f Lock 1 PC
14 09506006-0 LUBRICATING NIPPLE 1 PC
15 R63011002025 Ball joint bearing, 1 PC
16 17953350-0 Seal Kit For Hydraulic Cylinder 1 PC

For hydraulic cylinder with chrome-plated piston rod
20 09544836-0 NON-RETURN VALVE, VBS-14-SF 1 PC
30 09570506-0 CONNECTION 2 PC
40 15053932-0 COVER, 0.8 XGE10L R 1/4" 1 PC
50 15053933-1 HYDRAULIC TUBE, 10X1X370 1 PC
60 09572952-0 MALE COUPLING, GE08LRCFX 2 PC
70 09571159-0 MALE COUPLING, EVGE10LREDCF 1 PC
80 09506018-0 LOOP NIPPLE 1 PC

110 09505050-0 TENSION BUSH, 20/25X20 CONNEX TYPE E 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



102 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Electrical Installation (7009120)
Chassis\Electrical Installation

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



103 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Electrical Installation (7009120)
Chassis\Electrical Installation

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7009112 Cover Plate for 7009120 1 PC
40 09337086-0 SPACER, 6KT M6X100 SW8 2 PC
50 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 2 PC
60 92097378-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx30 - 8.8 2 PC
70 92137081-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M6Cx20 - 12.9 2 PC
80 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 8 PC
90 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 2 PC

100 92097301-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx20 - 8.8 2 PC
110 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 2 PC
120 09300150-0 Connector for jump start 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



104 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Front Axle (7032027)
Chassis\Front Axle

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



105 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Front Axle (7032027)
Chassis\Front Axle

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7025511 Front axle welded 1 PC
20 7000450 Bearing 1 PC
30 7001098 Hydraulic Cylinder 1 PC
40 7031667 Axle-stub right 1 PC
50 7031714 Axle-stub left 1 PC
60 7000856 Link Assembly 1 PC
70 7032005 Disc/Washer 2 PC
80 7029091 Wheelmotor Poclain MS02 2 PC
90 7030451 Tie rod M14 x 1.5 1 PC

100 7001112 Spring pad 2 PC
110 7012602 Shock absorber 2 PC
120 7012973 Distance washer 5mm 4 PC
130 7012623 Distance washer 4mm 4 PC
140 7017123 washer steering ram 1 PC
150 7023505 ballhead M14x1.5 front 1 PC
160 7007858 Blocking Valve Pre-assembled 4WS 1 PC
170 92097426-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx90 - 8.8 4 PC
180 93041011-0 Hexagon Nut - M10c Lock 4 PC
190 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 4 PC
200 92136185-0 92136185-0 20 PC
210 6831-0091 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 2 PC
230 09506021-0 LOOP NIPPLE 2 PC
240 09570505-0 BANJO UNION, SWVE08LRA3C 2 PC
250 09571078-0 ELBOW, 45° EINST EV08LA3C 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



106 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Front Axle (7032027)
Chassis\Front Axle

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



107 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Front Axle (7032027)
Chassis\Front Axle

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
260 92782027-0 92782027-0 2 PC
270 09505656-0 Bearing - Dry Metric 35mm I/D x 39Lg 2 PC
280 09505667-0 Bearing - Dry Metric 50mm I/D x 30Lg 2 PC
290 09500355-0 CIRCLIP, J 55X2 FED-ST DIN472 1 PC
300 09572965-0 MALE COUPLING, GE18LRCFX 4 PC
310 09571033-0 CONNECTION 4 PC
320 93281005-0 Washer 8,4/21X4 ST A2B DIN7349 2 PC
330 93056061-0 Hex Nut M14F-8 1 PC
360 09571001-0 CONNECTION 2 PC
370 92067543-0 Hex Head Bolt - M16x100C - 8.8 2 PC
380 92067544-0 Hex Head Bolt - M16x110C - 8.8 2 PC
390 93210523-0 Plain Washer M16 10 PC
400 93085009-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M16C - 8 6 PC
420 92067473-0 Hex Head Bolt - M12Cx140 - 8.8 2 PC
430 93212013-0 Plain Washer M12 4 PC
440 93085007-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M12C - 8 2 PC
460 92117842-0 92117842-0 2 PC
470 09572954-0 MALE COUPLING, GE10LR3/8CFX 2 PC
480 92096375-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx25 - 10.9 1 PC
490 92137280-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M16Cx90 - 12.9 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



108 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

2WS Rear Axle (7001991)
Chassis\2WS Rear Axle

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



109 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

2WS Rear Axle (7001991)
Chassis\2WS Rear Axle

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7011293 rear axle welded steep 1 PC

valid for 2 Wheel Steering-Variant
30 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 17 PC
40 93085006-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M10C - 8 17 PC
50 92097414-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx30 - 8.8 16 PC
70 93210523-0 Plain Washer M16 4 PC
11 7000855 Bush rubber 2 PC
80 93084009-0 Self locking nut 2 PC
90 7024334 Twin taper spring 2 PC

100 92137280-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M16Cx90 - 12.9 2 PC
130 7001043 Drum Brake Assembly R.H. 1 PC
140 7001045 Brake Drum Assembly L.H. 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



110 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

4WS Rear Axle (7001100)
Chassis\4WS Rear Axle

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



111 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

4WS Rear Axle (7001100)
Chassis\4WS Rear Axle

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7010177 Rear axle body steered 1 PC
20 7001030 Welded parts 1 PC
30 7001032 Bracket 1 PC
40 7001098 Hydraulic Cylinder 1 PC
50 92783144-0 GRUB SCREW, I6KT M12X14 45H DIN913 8 PC
60 7030874 Kingpin 2 PC
70 09505656-0 Bearing - Dry Metric 35mm I/D x 39Lg 4 PC
80 7007718 Steering Rod Rear 1 PC
90 92097374-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx20 - 8.8 4 PC

100 7024334 Twin taper spring 2 PC
110 7001099 Laser parts 2 PC
130 92097376-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx25 - 8.8 1 PC
140 92097378-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx30 - 8.8 2 PC
160 92137122-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M8Cx35 - 12.9 4 PC
170 92097303-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx25 - 8.8 1 PC
180 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 6 PC
190 93085006-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M10C - 8 16 PC
200 7000855 Bush rubber 2 PC
210 92137197-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M12Cx40 - 12.9 4 PC
220 92137280-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M16Cx90 - 12.9 2 PC
230 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 16 PC
240 93212013-0 Plain Washer M12 4 PC
250 92097414-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx30 - 8.8 16 PC
260 09311157-0 PROXIMITY SWITCH, IFRM 08P17G1/S35L 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



112 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

4WS Rear Axle (7001100)
Chassis\4WS Rear Axle

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



113 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

4WS Rear Axle (7001100)
Chassis\4WS Rear Axle

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
270 93041009-0 Hexagon Nut - M6c Lock 2 PC
280 7005004 Bail swivel 4WS-axle LH-side 1 PC
290 09523345-0 BODYWORK WASHER, 6/25X1,8 ST A2B 1 PC
300 7001060 Bail swivel 4WS-axle RH-side 1 PC
310 93565163-0 COTTER PIN, 2X25 ST A2B DIN94 3 PC
330 93210523-0 Plain Washer M16 4 PC
340 7009493 Cover 1 PC
350 93550433-0 Spring Pin (Slotted) - Ø12x24 S.Steel LD 4 PC
360 09506021-0 LOOP NIPPLE 2 PC
370 6831-0091 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 2 PC
380 93084009-0 Self locking nut 2 PC
390 93056014-0 Hex Nut M8C-8 2 PC
400 93056061-0 Hex Nut M14F-8 1 PC
410 7007858 Blocking Valve Pre-assembled 4WS 1 PC
440 7017123 washer steering ram 1 PC
470 09572952-0 MALE COUPLING, GE08LRCFX 2 PC
480 93281005-0 Washer 8,4/21X4 ST A2B DIN7349 1 PC
490 92097372-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx16 - 8.8 2 PC
510 93300509-0 Plain Large Washer M8 4 PC
520 7146-1813 BALL JOINT, RIGHT 1 PC
530 7001045 Brake Drum Assembly L.H. 1 PC
540 7001043 Drum Brake Assembly R.H. 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



114 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

LH / RH Brake Drum (7001043, 7001045)
Chassis\LH / RH Brake Drum

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



115 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

LH / RH Brake Drum (7001043, 7001045)
Chassis\LH / RH Brake Drum

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7010402 Brake support 1 PC

RH version
11 7010403 Brake support 1 PC

LH version
20 7010404 Repair kit 1 PC
30 7010405 Achsle stub 1 PC
40 7009867 Cap 1 PC
50 7009868 Hub Nut (use once only) 1 PC
60 7010406 Drum (see text) 1 PC
80 7009872 Brake cylinder cpl. 1 PC
90 7009873 Vent screw 1 PC
91 09543058-0 Protective Hood 1 PC

100 92136078-0 Allen Screw M6x12 12.9 DIN912 2 PC
101 93699708-0 Spring Washer - Plated M6 2 PC
110 7001219 Brake cable handbrake 1 PC
120 7009869 Retaining ring 1 PC
130 92136160-0 Screw Allen hd m10x40 12.9 din912 7 PC
140 93699711-0 Spring Washer - Plated M10 7 PC
150 7010420 Follower R.H. 1 PC
151 7010421 Follower L.H. 1 PC
70 7023537 Repair kit brake 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



116 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Brake System (7032524)
Chassis\Brake System

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



117 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Brake System (7032524)
Chassis\Brake System

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 92097374-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx20 - 8.8 6 PC
20 09543090-0 EXPANSION TANK 1 PC
30 09549138-0 COLLAR 11 PC
40 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 13 PC
50 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 11 PC
60 7003631 Brake Hose L=3300/0/0 1 PC
70 09518528-0 RING SUPPORT, 34° 12 2 CONNECTIONS 1 PC
80 09543028-0 LINE BRAKE 1 PC
90 7005891 Handbrake 1 PC

100 93699710-0 Spring Washer - Plated M8 4 PC
110 92097372-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx16 - 8.8 4 PC
120 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 4 PC
130 4505-297 Switch - St. Light 1 PC
140 4505-298 Bush 1 PC
150 09301390-0 Brake light switch, hydraulic M10x1 1 PC
160 09519086-0 CONICAL NIPPLE, 10X18 CU DIN7603 A 1 PC
170 09519095-0 CONICAL NIPPLE, 12X18 CU DIN7603 A 1 PC
180 7008403 Brakebalance Plate 1 PC
190 09533010-0 Clevis Joint - M8 RH x 32 3 PC
200 09533055-0 FORK 1 PC
210 09533042-0 Clevis Retention Clip - 8x32 3 PC
220 93056014-0 Hex Nut M8C-8 2 PC
230 09551011-0 Brake cylinder 8.2cm3 120bar 1 PC
240 92767272-0 GRUB SCREW SLOTTED M8X50 14H A2B DIN551 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



118 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Brake System (7032524)
Chassis\Brake System

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



119 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Brake System (7032524)
Chassis\Brake System

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
250 93041010-0 Hexagon Nut - M8c Lock 2 PC
260 92097297-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx10 - 8.8 2 PC
270 09503509-0 Pin - Clevis, Dia 8 1 PC
280 289-25 Slim Safety Fastener SLM 8 1 PC
290 09531038-0 COLLAR 2 PC
300 7010696 Brake pedal pre-assembled 1 PC
310 7005944 Handbrake Holder 1 PC
320 7001219 Brake cable handbrake 2 PC
330 7011030 Rubber boot 1 PC
340 7011032 Nipple 1 PC
350 7011031 Seal kit 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



120 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Brake Pedal Pre-Assembled (7010696)
Chassis\Brake Pedal Pre-Assembled

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



121 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Brake Pedal Pre-Assembled (7010696)
Chassis\Brake Pedal Pre-Assembled

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7002158 Console Brake Pedal 1 PC
20 7002153 Pedal 1 PC
30 09505024-0 Bearing-Dry Sliding+Flange 10 I/Dx7.0Lg 4 PC
40 7009887 Fork Welded 1 PC
50 09533010-0 Clevis Joint - M8 RH x 32 1 PC
60 09533042-0 Clevis Retention Clip - 8x32 1 PC
80 7009891 Bolt with thread 2 PC
90 7009936 Special Screw M10 4 PC

100 7002262 Spring 1 PC
110 92767272-0 GRUB SCREW SLOTTED M8X50 14H A2B DIN551 1 PC
120 93041010-0 Hexagon Nut - M8c Lock 2 PC
130 7002160 Axle Brake Pedal 2 PC
140 93300506-0 Plain Large Washer M5 2 PC
150 92097261-0 Hex Head Screw - M5Cx10 - 8.8 2 PC
170 93041009-0 Hexagon Nut - M6c Lock 1 PC
180 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 1 PC
200 92097376-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx25 - 8.8 4 PC
210 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 4 PC
220 7013786 plunger 1 PCA

ll 
C

op
yr

ig
ht

 a
nd

 ri
gh

ts
 a

re
 th

e 
pr

op
er

ty
 o

f J
oh

ns
to

n 
S

w
ee

pe
rs

 L
td

.



122 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wheels (7001016, 7008391)
Chassis\Wheels

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



123 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wheels (7001016, 7008391)
Chassis\Wheels

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7001014 Wheel Rim 1 PC
20 7001015 Tyre 165/70 R13C 88/86R 1 PC
30 09504771-1 Air Connection Valve TR413 14BAR 1 PC
40 7001016 Wheel -complete 165/70 R13C 88/86R 1 PC
40 7008391 Snow tyre -complete 165/70 R13C 1 PC
20 7008390 Snow tyre 165/70 R13C 88/86R 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



124 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

4WS Hydraulic Block (7007041)
Chassis\4WS Hydraulic Block

4 Wheel Steering

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



125 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

4WS Hydraulic Block (7007041)
Chassis\4WS Hydraulic Block

4 Wheel Steering

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7003441 Hydraulic block Steering 1 PC
11 7010868 Directional valve 2 PC
12 17951601-0 Coil 12v DC C27 WATT 2 PC
13 09572132-0 Sealing Plug VS-R 1/8 WD 1 PC
15 17951522-0 Knurled Nut 2 PC
16 17951521-0 O-Ring 2 PC
17 17953135-0 Seal kit 2 PC
20 09572952-0 MALE COUPLING, GE08LRCFX 4 PC
30 92137093-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M6Cx75 - 12.9 2 PC
40 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 2 PC
50 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



126 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Reverse Bleeper (7008433)
Chassis Options\Reverse Bleeper

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



127 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Reverse Bleeper (7008433)
Chassis Options\Reverse Bleeper

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 09301600-1 HORN 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



128 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Battery Isolator (7008432)
Chassis Options\Battery Isolator

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



129 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Battery Isolator (7008432)
Chassis Options\Battery Isolator

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 09300135-0 BATTERY MAIN SWITCH 1 PC
20 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 4 PC
30 92067382-0 Hex Head Bolt - M8Cx35 - 8.8 2 PC
40 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



130 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wheel Chock Set (7010424)
Chassis Options\Wheel Chock Set

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



131 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wheel Chock Set (7010424)
Chassis Options\Wheel Chock Set

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 15060621-0 Holder 1 PC
20 15060620-0 Wheel Chock 1 PC
40 93056012-0 Hex Nut M6C-8 2 PC
50 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 4 PC
60 92330035-0 Hex Skt Button Head Screw M6x20 - 10.9 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



132 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Central Lubrication Unit (7008434)
Chassis Options\Central Lubrication Unit

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



133 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Central Lubrication Unit (7008434)
Chassis Options\Central Lubrication Unit

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7015032 Lubricating strip 1 PC
20 09506008-0 LOOP NIPPLE 8 PC
30 09544852-0 SCREW-IN GLAND GE08LM14X1.5A3CX 10 PC
40 09570218-0 Nut Reducer 2 PC
50 09570217-0 Elbow 4 PC
60 09544363-0 Adaptor 2 PC
70 09544360-0 Reducer 2 PC

5000 09546004-0 Polyamid Tube, Grease-Charged 16 M
filled with grease

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



134 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Gritter / Salt / Saline Spreader (7013761, 7013783, 7014335)
Chassis Options\Gritter / Salt / Saline Spreader

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



135 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Gritter / Salt / Saline Spreader (7013761, 7013783, 7014335)
Chassis Options\Gritter / Salt / Saline Spreader

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7013759 Spreader Lehner Polaro 110 E salt/grit 1 PC
20 7010813 Gimbal cat.0 to Spreader Polaro 1 PC
30 09302356-0 09302356-0 1 PC
40 7015806 Mount control panel spreader 1 PC
50 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 16 PC
60 92097414-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx30 - 8.8 8 PC
70 93085006-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M10C - 8 8 PC
80 93210109-0 Plain Washer M5 2 PC
90 92097263-0 Hex Head Screw - M5Cx16 - 8.8 2 PC

100 7015120 lightholder 2 PC
110 09300122-0 LAMPE 1 PC
120 09300121-0 LAMPE 1 PC
130 92097381-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx45 - 8.8 2 PC
140 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 2 PC
150 7006619 Pick-up rear category 0 Triangle 1 PC
160 7007484 Edge Lock 2 PC
170 7007481 Rest Horizontal 2 PC
180 7007483 Rest Rear 2 PC
190 92097525-0 Hex Head Screw - M16Cx45 - 8.8 1 PC
200 93300513-0 Plain Large Washer M16 1 PC
210 7013785 Spreader Lehner Polaro 110 E Saline Salt 1 PC
220 7015812 Control panel spreader Lehner Polaro E 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



136 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Rear Spreader Electrical Supply (7014852)
Chassis Options\Rear Spreader Electrical Supply

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



137 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Rear Spreader Electrical Supply (7014852)
Chassis Options\Rear Spreader Electrical Supply

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 09315470-0 Junction box 1 PC
20 92097263-0 Hex Head Screw - M5Cx16 - 8.8 2 PC
30 93210109-0 Plain Washer M5 4 PC
40 93085003-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M5C - 8 2 PC
50 09302355-0 09302355-0 1 PC
60 92097376-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx25 - 8.8 2 PC
70 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 2 PC
80 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



138 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Snow Plough (7008359)
Chassis Options\Snow Plough

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



139 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Snow Plough (7008359)
Chassis Options\Snow Plough

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7011047 Nose cone front with mounting bracket 1 PC
20 15052662-0 Front Triangle 1 PC
30 7008359 Snow plough CS1 - Type Zaugg G2-150 1 PC
40 7010918 Snow plow triangle cat.0 to ZAUGG G2-150 1 PC
50 7010919 Snow plow pivot to ZAUGG G2-150 1 PC
61 7010920 Snow plow blade to ZAUGG G2-150 1 PC
70 7013732 Part 1 to Linkage 15052662-0 1 PC
80 7013733 Part 2 to Linkage 15052662-0 1 PC
90 7013734 Part 3 to Linkage 15052662-0 1 PC

100 7013735 Part 4 to Linkage 15052662-0 1 PC
110 7013743 Hydr. Cylinder to Linkage 15052662-0 1 PC
120 7013730 Tommy screw M16x60 1 PC
130 92097528-0 Hex Head Screw - M16Cx60 - 8.8 4 PC
140 93210523-0 Plain Washer M16 8 PC
150 93085609-0 Nyloc Hex Nut - M16c - A2 4 PC
60 7010921 Snow plow ZAUGG G2-150 0 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



140 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Snow Plough Front Support Mounting (7015027)
Chassis Options\Snow Plough Front Support Mounting

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



141 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Snow Plough Front Support Mounting (7015027)
Chassis Options\Snow Plough Front Support Mounting

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7011047 Nose cone front with mounting bracket 1 PC
20 7014426 Add-on hydraulics front mount assy 1 PC
30 7014803 Holder connection plug 1 PC
40 15015595-0 Trailer plug 3 PC
50 09518116-0 Protective Hood 3 PC
60 421-4 Hexagon Nut - M14f Lock 3 PC
70 7014835 Flange brush motor 2 PC
80 7014833 Flange brush 2 PC
90 09530322-0 09530322-0 6 PC

100 92067424-0 Hex Head Bolt - M10Cx60 - 8.8 2 PC
110 92067427-0 Hex Head Bolt - M10Cx75 - 8.8 2 PC
120 92067432-0 Hex Head Bolt - M10Cx100 - 8.8 4 PC
130 92097452-0 Hex Head Screw - M12Cx40 - 8.8 2 PC
140 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 14 PC
150 93212013-0 Plain Washer M12 1 PC
160 93085006-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M10C - 8 6 PC
170 09571013-0 ELBOW CONNECTION PIECE, EVW08LCF 1 PC
180 7016871 Hydr.Pipe A1 - brush up / plough up 1 PC
190 7016870 Hydr.Pipe A - brush RH / plough RH move 1 PC
200 7016869 Hydr.Pipe B - brush RH / plough LH move 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



142 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Brush Arms (7007283, 7002448, 7002517)
Sweepgear\Brush Arms

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



143 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Brush Arms (7007283, 7002448, 7002517)
Sweepgear\Brush Arms

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7005927 Brush Ø700 Poly 2 PC
10 7002269 Brush D=700 2 PC
20 7001217 Bearing right to brush arm 1 PC
30 7002299 Bearing Left to brush arm 1 PC
40 7001551 lever brush arm welded 1 PC
50 7001719 Pin spacer bushing 20*12*50 1 PC
60 09505031-0 Bearing-Dry Sliding+Flange 20 I/Dx21.5Lg 4 PC
80 7002239 Clinder Brush lift 1 PC
90 7014327 Gasket set 1 PC

100 15053639-0 HYDRAULIC MOTOR FOR BRUSHDRIVE 1 PC
110 17951202-0 Seal set          0151-1286 1 PC
120 09524047-0 Parallel Key 8x7x32 1 PC
130 17951524-0 Hex. head cap screw M8X45 12.9  681X0181 7 PC
140 17951525-0 Gamma ring 1 PC
150 7001599 Connector Shear plate 1 PC
160 93085007-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M12C - 8 1 PC
170 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 13 PC
180 92137157-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M10Cx25 - 12.9 7 PC
190 92137122-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M8Cx35 - 12.9 2 PC
200 92097460-0 Hex Head Screw - M12Cx80 - 8.8 1 PC
210 92097414-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx30 - 8.8 2 PC
220 93212013-0 Plain Washer M12 2 PC
230 6371-1131 Clevis with Pin - M14x28 ST-A3C 1 PC
240 92097376-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx25 - 8.8 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



144 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Brush Arms (7007283, 7002448, 7002517)
Sweepgear\Brush Arms

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



145 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Brush Arms (7007283, 7002448, 7002517)
Sweepgear\Brush Arms

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
250 09572952-0 MALE COUPLING, GE08LRCFX 1 PC
260 93469247-0 FITTING COLLAR BOLT 1 PC
270 93469244-0 FITTING COLLAR BOLT 1 PC
280 92097416-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx40 - 8.8 1 PC
290 09572955-0 MALE COUPLING, GE10LR1/2A3CX 2 PC
300 92097372-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx16 - 8.8 1 PC
310 7008041 Deflector -Channel Brush 1 PC
320 17950913-0 Special washer, 50/9X5 1 PC
330 93361108-0 SI WASHER, M8 DACR DIN25201 NL 8 1 PC
340 17950173-0 Foam rubber ring 1 PC
350 17950172-0 Deflector ring 1 PC
360 7008134 Plate 3 PC
370 7003077 Flange 1 PC
380 09570505-0 BANJO UNION, SWVE08LRA3C 2 PC
390 09505006-0 Bearing-Dry Metric+Flange 12 I/D x 9Lg 2 PC
400 93085006-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M10C - 8 3 PC
410 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 2 PC
420 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 3 PC
430 93699710-0 Spring Washer - Plated M8 1 PC
440 7007030 Gusset -complete 1 PC
450 7007032 Hydraulic motor Holder 1 PC
460 7007017 Tube -Hydraulic 15x2 1 PC
470 09505007-0 Bearing-Dry Metric+Flange 14 I/D x 12Lg 1 PC
480 15052512-0 Cylinder Side Brush Position 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



146 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Brush Arms (7007283, 7002448, 7002517)
Sweepgear\Brush Arms

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



147 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Brush Arms (7007283, 7002448, 7002517)
Sweepgear\Brush Arms

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
490 17950178-0 Seal set 1 PC
500 05900315-0 BALL JOINT BEARING 1 PC
510 93056061-0 Hex Nut M14F-8 1 PC
530 7029344 Z_Pin Bearing bolt 1 PC
520 17953351-0 Seal Kit For Hydraulic Cylinder 1 PC
70 7029454 Clinder Brush lift 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



148 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Suction System - Complete (7001935)
Suction System\Suction System - Complete

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



149 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Suction System - Complete (7001935)
Suction System\Suction System - Complete

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7001469 Suction nozzle asm 1 PC
20 7001967 Nozzle Suction Hose 1 PC
30 7002179 Support Assembly 1 PC
40 7002178 Support 1 PC
50 93056014-0 Hex Nut M8C-8 6 PC
60 7002159 Gland 1 PC
70 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 4 PC
80 92097410-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx20 - 8.8 4 PC
90 09549344-0 HOSE CLAMP, 2 PC

100 7008925 Heat shield -Suction system 1 PC
110 92097370-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx10 - 8.8 4 PC
120 93300509-0 Plain Large Washer M8 4 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



150 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Suction Nozzle (7001469)
Suction System\Suction Nozzle

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



151 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Suction Nozzle (7001469)
Suction System\Suction Nozzle

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7014469 suction nozzle welded 1 PC
20 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 8 PC
30 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 8 PC
40 92097379-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx35 - 8.8 4 PC
60 7014454 Attachment suction nozzle front 2 PC
70 7014470 flap rod 2 PC
80 7001408 Nozzle Front Rubber 1 PC
90 7001404 Strip Clamp 1 PC

100 7014455 brace_01 2 PC
110 7014456 brace 02 2 PC
120 7014453 pull bow welded 1 PC
140 7001431 Nozzle Skirt Rear 1 PC
150 7001461 Nozzle Cylinder 1 PC
151 7014325 Gasket set 1 PC
160 09533011-0 Fork End 2 PC
170 7003584 Side retaining strip 2 PC
180 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 21 PC
190 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 14 PC
200 93212013-0 Plain Washer M12 1 PC
210 92097448-0 Hex Head Screw - M12Cx25 - 8.8 1 PC
230 93041011-0 Hexagon Nut - M10c Lock 3 PC
240 93041010-0 Hexagon Nut - M8c Lock 4 PC
250 09531195-0 SPRAY NOZZLE, 1.8-CD3-3 MS CFG: 00 2 PC
260 09533409-0 ANGLE JOINT, CS 13-M8 DIN71802 4 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



152 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Suction Nozzle (7001469)
Suction System\Suction Nozzle

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



153 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Suction Nozzle (7001469)
Suction System\Suction Nozzle

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
270 09522259-0 Adjusting washer 2 PC
280 09505606-0 Bearing - Dry Metric 10mm I/D x 10Lg 3 PC
290 09505006-0 Bearing-Dry Metric+Flange 12 I/D x 9Lg 2 PC
300 09525180-0 SHIM, PS 12/18X1 ST2K60 DIN988 CFG 4 PC
320 92137079-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M6Cx16 - 12.9 2 PC
330 92097303-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx25 - 8.8 5 PC
350 93085008-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M14C - 8 2 PC
360 09532149-0 Nozzle Wheel 2 PC
370 93300512-0 Plain Large Washer M14 6 PC
380 92097489-0 Hex Head Screw - M14Cx45 - 8.8 2 PC
390 09593147-0 Elbow Swivel 6mmx1/8" BSP 2 PC
400 09593382-0 T-SOCKET CONNECTION ND6 KQ2T06-00 POM 1 PC
410 92555530-0 Round Head Square Neck Bolt-M6Cx30-4.6 12 PC
420 09570505-0 BANJO UNION, SWVE08LRA3C 2 PC
430 09533043-0 Clevis Retention Clip - 10x20 2 PC
440 09505673-0 Bearing-Dry Metric+Flange 12 I/D x 7Lg 4 PC
450 7012290 Suction Nozzle Bolt 2 PC
460 09505080-0 Bearing-Dry Sliding+Flange 15 I/D x 9Lg 4 PC
470 7012282 distance bush 4 PC
480 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 2 PC
490 09533012-0 Fork G10X40 ST A2B DIN71752 1 PC
500 93056904-0 Nut M10 2 PC
510 09533044-0 Pin - 10X40 ST A2B 1 PC
530 09533028-0 Fork Head 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



154 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Suction Nozzle (7001469)
Suction System\Suction Nozzle

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



155 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Suction Nozzle (7001469)
Suction System\Suction Nozzle

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
540 7014457 Compensator suction nozzle 2 PC
550 7024982 coarse dirt flap 1 PC
560 93212015-0 Plain Washer M14 2 PC
5000 09598484-0 HOSE PER METER  5733 PU-4 BLACK 0.04 M
5010 09598484-0 HOSE PER METER  5733 PU-4 BLACK 0.04 M

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



156 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper - Complete (7007774)
Hopper\Hopper - Complete

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



157 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper - Complete (7007774)
Hopper\Hopper - Complete

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7018056 Hopper CS1 preassemly 1 PC
30 7007773 Hood -Hopper JS 1 PC
40 7011016 3-way splitter pre-assembled 1 PC
50 15055023-0 SEAL FOR PINCH VALVE CFG: 00 1 PC
60 15055176-0 PINCH VALVE,  DN 25 F/NR-spec. 1 PC
70 7012524 Gas spring 890N / stroke 200mm 2 PC
90 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 4 PC

100 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 4 PC
210 09593004-0 STRAIGHT PLUG-IN CONNECTOR ND6 R1/8" 1 PC
260 7007411 Auto-Prop Hopper 1 PC
5000 09598484-0 HOSE PER METER  5733 PU-4 BLACK 2.5 M
270 09518820-0 CONNECTION 1 PC
280 09518821-0 Fork coupling cap 1 PC
290 09518783-0 CONNECTION 1 PC
300 09518784-0 O-Ring 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



158 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Pre-Assembled (7018056)
Hopper\Hopper Pre-Assembled

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



159 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Pre-Assembled (7018056)
Hopper\Hopper Pre-Assembled

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7003363 Sump -complete 1m3 1 PC
20 7001629 Platform Fan 1 PC
30 7007205 Seal Intake Duct 1 PC
40 7000648 Mechanically treated parts 1 PC
50 92153033-0 Hex Socket CSK Screw M5Cx16 10.9 8 PC
60 7007775 Plate 1 PC
70 09570487-0 Bulkhead Elbow Connector - M22 x 1.5 1 PC
80 09570474-0 Bulkhead Elbow Connector - M26 x 1.5 1 PC
90 09570473-0 Bulkhead Elbow Connector - M14 x 1.5 1 PC

100 09549208-0 PIPE/HOSE CLAMP PAIR, STAUFF 218-PP GR-2 2 PC
110 09549206-0 PIPE/HOSE CLAMP PAIR, STAUFF 215-PP GR-2 2 PC
120 7006250 Pipe -Hydraulic EN 10305-4 15L 1 PC
130 7006251 Pipe -Hydraulic EN 10305-4 18L 1 PC
140 92138083-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M6c x 25 A2 4 PC
150 92138087-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M6c x 45 A2 4 PC
160 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 4 PC
170 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 4 PC
180 7008181 Pipe elbow Assembly 18L 1 PC
190 7008159 Pipe elbow Assembly 15L 1 PC
200 7008180 Pipe elbow Assembly 8L 1 PC
210 7003610 Lid 2 PC
220 92099298-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx12 - A2 12 PC
230 93085604-0 Nyloc Hex Nut - M6c - A2 12 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



160 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Sump (7003363)
Hopper\Hopper Sump

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



161 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Sump (7003363)
Hopper\Hopper Sump

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7000535 Hopper casing 1 PC
20 15053349-0 Holder 2 PC
30 7003328 Lid 1 PC
40 7003365 Tilting frame -Hopper 1 PC
50 7003436 Inlet -Hopper 1 PC
60 7003464 Pivot Connector 1 2 PC
70 7000517 Recycled tank perforated plate, hopper 2 PC
80 7000507 Screw-down plate, recycling sieve 2 PC
90 92099298-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx12 - A2 10 PC

100 15052736-0 Countersunk washer, 13/40X7 1.4301 10 PC
110 92099298-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx12 - A2 12 PC
120 92152104-0 Hexagon Socket CSK Head Screw M12Cx90 A2 6 PC
130 93212013-0 Plain Washer M12 10 PC
140 93085807-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M12C - 8 10 PC
150 7001521 Retainer 2 PC
160 7003583 Bearing 2 PC
170 7003468 Spacer bushing d=14x2 2 PC
180 92099373-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx20 - A2 4 PC
190 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 6 PC
200 92097374-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx20 - 8.8 6 PC
210 92067433-0 Hex Head Bolt - M10Cx110 - 8.8 2 PC
220 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 4 PC
230 93085006-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M10C - 8 2 PC
240 93300509-0 Plain Large Washer M8 4 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



162 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Sump (7003363)
Hopper\Hopper Sump

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



163 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Sump (7003363)
Hopper\Hopper Sump

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
250 7000546 Intake, hopper 2 PC
260 7003466 Wear Plate 2 PC
270 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 26 PC
280 93209008-0 Plain Washer M7 A2 8 PC
290 93300509-0 Plain Large Washer M8 26 PC
300 92099373-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx20 - A2 8 PC
310 93085605-0 Nyloc Hex Nut - M8c - A2 8 PC
320 7000555 Recycled tank cover 2 PC
330 15053351-0 15053351-0 6 PC
340 92099262-0 Hex Head Screw - M5Cx12 - A2 6 PC
350 15053350-0 Screw fastener 4 PC
360 7000511 Tilting frame Weld assembly 1 PC
370 09505042-0 Bearing-Dry Polymer+Flange 25 I/D x 21.5 2 PC
380 6105-2231 Hex Head Bolt - M20Cx65 - 8.8 2 PC
390 93212018-0 Plain Washer M20 4 PC
400 93085011-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M20C - 8 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



164 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Suction Fan Platform (7001629)
Hopper\Suction Fan Platform

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



165 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Suction Fan Platform (7001629)
Hopper\Suction Fan Platform

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7001534 Fan mounting frame 1 PC
20 09579037-0 ROUND BUFFER 4 PC
30 7000780 Fan pre-assembled 1m3 1 PC
40 7001628 Strainer Front 1 PC
50 7001633 Cleat 2 PC
60 7001642 Cleat Rear RHSide 1 PC
70 7001747 Cleat Left 1 PC
90 7006588 Cleat Weld assembly 1 PC

100 93213010-0 Plain Washer M8 A2 3 PC
110 92099371-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx16 - A2 17 PC
130 93213011-0 Plain Washer M10 A2 4 PC
140 92099405-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx16 - A2 8 PC
150 92099299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - A2 42 PC
190 93700211-0 Spring Washer M10 - A2 8 PC
200 93300610-0 Washer 10,5/30X2,5 A2 DIN9021 4 PC
210 7008352 Cleat Right 1 PC
220 7014001 Washer 4 PC
5000 09526607-0 EDGE PROTECTION, 26X16.8 PVC/EPDM-MG 1.3 M

80 7025199 deflector 1 PC
230 7025180 protection device 1 PC
240 7025177 protection device front 1 PC
250 7025198 leaf 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



166 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Suction Fan (7000780)
Hopper\Suction Fan

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



167 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Suction Fan (7000780)
Hopper\Suction Fan

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
30 7009878 Gasket set 1 PC
40 17903310-0 KEY 1 PC
50 92099377-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx30 - A2 4 PC
60 09570516-0 BANJO UNION, SWVE08LMA3C 1 PC
70 7011288 Gasket 1 PC
80 7011286 Gasket 1 PC
90 92097412-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx25 - 8.8 12 PC

100 93699711-0 Spring Washer - Plated M10 12 PC
110 09582211-0 ANGLE FLANGE UNION P-WFV 18 L-40 A3C 1 PC
120 92135025-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M6Cx22 - 8.8 4 PC
130 93699708-0 Spring Washer - Plated M6 8 PC
140 09504347-0 O-Ring 1 PC
150 09582206-0 ANGLE FLANGE UNION BFW15L/LK35A3C 1 PC
160 92137085-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M6Cx35 - 12.9 4 PC
170 09504346-0 O-RING 20.0X2.5 OR2502000-N70 1 PC
180 93085605-0 Nyloc Hex Nut - M8c - A2 4 PC
190 92099376-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx25 - A2 1 PC
200 93700210-0 Spring Washer M8 - A2 1 PC
210 17950913-0 Special washer, 50/9X5 1 PC
20 7024156 Hydraulic motor APMR212/15 1 PC
10 7000775 Fan RD1 50-R HYD 1 PC

220 93213010-0 Plain Washer M8 A2 4 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



168 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Hood (7007773)
Hopper\Hopper Hood

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



169 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Hood (7007773)
Hopper\Hopper Hood

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7007772 Hood Assembly JS (Black) 1 PC
20 7001523 Bearing 2 PC
30 7001527 Strainer Rear 1 PC
40 7001785 Cleat Middle 3 PC
50 7001786 Cleat Outside 2 PC
60 7001529 Pick-up Longitudinal 2 PC
70 7001528 Pick-up Transverse 2 PC
80 7003864 Arrester 2 PC
90 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 4 PC

100 92099377-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx30 - A2 4 PC
110 92099301-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx20 - A2 29 PC
120 92152016-0 Hexagon Socket CSK Head Screw M4Cx16 A2 22 PC
130 93085602-0 Nyloc Hex Nut - M4c - A2 2 PC
140 92097303-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx25 - 8.8 8 PC
150 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 12 PC
160 7017651 Closing strap hopper cover 2 PC
170 7012603 Clamping plate 8 PC
180 7012682 Bracket 2 PC
190 R414000398197 CLAMP 2 PC
200 92485172-0 Countersunk Bolt M5x16 2 PC
210 93085003-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M5C - 8 2 PC
220 7017652 Pull tab 2 PC
230 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 4 PC
5000 09504027-0 Hand guard profile 19X17 EPDM black 5.28 M

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



170 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Autoprop (7007411)
Hopper\Hopper Autoprop

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



171 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Autoprop (7007411)
Hopper\Hopper Autoprop

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7007387 Rest Front 1 PC
20 7007409 Bush Outside 1 PC
30 92151690-0 92151690-0 1 PC
40 7007408 Bush 1 PC
50 93212018-0 Plain Washer M20 1 PC
60 93085011-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M20C - 8 1 PC
70 7007400 Fuse Assembly 1 PC
80 7007404 Mounting plate Assembly 1 PC
90 7007407 Lever Assembly 1 PC

100 09503004-0 GAS SPRING, LIFT-O-MAT 195/60 300N 1 PC
110 7007388 Rest Rear 2 PC
120 92153032-0 Hex Socket CSK Screw M5Cx12 10.9 4 PC
130 93210109-0 Plain Washer M5 4 PC
140 92097261-0 Hex Head Screw - M5Cx10 - 8.8 4 PC
150 93699707-0 Spring Washer - Plated M5 4 PC
160 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 1 PC
170 93300507-0 Plain Large Washer M6 1 PC
180 09505610-0 Bearing - Dry Metric 12mm I/D x 12Lg 1 PC
190 7008729 Lock 1 PC
200 7008728 Fishplate 1 PC
210 92137121-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M8Cx30 - 12.9 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



172 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose (7011317)
Hopper Options\Wanderhose

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



173 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose (7011317)
Hopper Options\Wanderhose

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7006349 Support cpl. Beam 1 PC
20 7006383 Wanderhose -complete 1 PC
30 7007518 Coupling Assembly Storz DIN14311 1 PC
40 7007620 Lid Assembly 1 PC
50 7011316 main bracket wanderhose pre-assembled 1 PC
60 7006347 Beam 1 PC
70 7006348 Spring 10 PC
80 7009644 Handle 1 PC
90 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 20 PC

100 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 40 PC
110 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 20 PC
120 09502025-0 SPRING 1 PC
130 93545291-0 Spring Pin (Slotted) - Ø5x45 C.Steel HD 1 PC
140 7009643 Shield 1 PC
150 7009642 Bolt Weld assembly 1 PC
160 09530011-0 FLAP PLUG, 4.5X40 F-ST A2B DIN11023 1 PC
170 09579077-0 ROUND BUFFER, 40X30/M8 ST/NR 55SH TYPE D 2 PC
180 09526466-0 SEALING TAPE, 50X4 APENFIX CR 0.06 M
190 7006376 Tube 1 PC
200 09549079-0 PIPE HOLDER 119-125 ST/NR 1 PC
210 7006377 Handle Holder 1 PC
220 R81322752651 CONNECTING PIECE 1 PC
230 92506171-0 WING SCREW M12X30 GT A2B DIN316 1 PC
240 09584303-0 HAND GRIP 25X114 KS SW 250.1-10.5 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



174 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose (7011317)
Hopper Options\Wanderhose

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



175 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose (7011317)
Hopper Options\Wanderhose

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
250 93300511-0 Plain Large Washer M12 1 PC
260 R81322752631 SEALING RING 2 PC
270 09531051-0 Hose Clamp 2 PC
280 7006378 Wanderhose 120x0,7x4400 1 PC
290 R81322752611 FLANGE 1 PC
300 R81322752641 Cover 1 PC
310 09541521-0 STORZ FIXED COUPLING C AG 1 1/4" KA66 1 PC
320 09527161-0 SEAL RING, 42/52X2 KLINGERIT-OILIT GF398 1 PC
330 09514009-0 LOCK NUT, 1 1/4" NR.310 ISO P4 TZN 1 PC
340 09541558-0 STORZ CAP FIRE HOSE COUPLING, DIN14311 1 PC
350 92152049-0 Hexagon Socket CSK Head Screw M6Cx16 A2 6 PC
360 93085604-0 Nyloc Hex Nut - M6c - A2 6 PC
370 93213009-0 Plain Washer M6 A2 2 PC
380 92099299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - A2 1 PC
390 15051352-1 Z_Laser part 2 PC
400 09530232-0 CONTROL KNOB,  M6X25 1125-1-M6-GB PH SW 1 PC
410 92097297-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx10 - 8.8 1 PC
420 7007622 Lid Weld assembly 1 PC
430 7011314 mainbracket wanderhose welded 1 PC
440 7007484 Edge Lock 2 PC
450 7007483 Rest Rear 2 PC
460 7007481 Rest Horizontal 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



176 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Broom Stowage (7018787)
Hopper Options\Broom Stowage

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



177 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Broom Stowage (7018787)
Hopper Options\Broom Stowage

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7018777 Hinge Plate 1 PC
20 93469244-0 FITTING COLLAR BOLT 1 PC
30 7018776 Broomtube Holder 1 PC
40 7018779 Broomtube 1 PC
50 7018786 broom support welded 1 PC
60 7012603 Clamping plate 2 PC
70 92097301-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx20 - 8.8 8 PC
80 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 8 PC
90 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 8 PC

100 93300507-0 Plain Large Washer M6 4 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



178 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hand Pump (7027428)
Hopper Options\Hand Pump

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



179 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hand Pump (7027428)
Hopper Options\Hand Pump

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 15052430-4 Hand pump cpl. 1 PC
20 7028321 holder for handpump complete 1 PC
30 09570126-0 Stud Coupling Male G 1/4" x  M14 x 1.5 2 PC
40 09589102-0 Return valve 2 PC
50 09571177-0 Adaptor G 1/4 2 PC
60 09570505-0 BANJO UNION, SWVE08LRA3C 2 PC
70 09571013-0 ELBOW CONNECTION PIECE, EVW08LCF 3 PC
80 09571084-0 Adjustable Male Tee - M14 x 1.5 2 PC
90 09571085-0 NOT REQUIRED 1 PC

100 09571254-0 CONNECTION 1 PC
110 09570055-0 09570055-0 1 PC
120 6615-2319 Adjustable Male Tee - M18 x 1.5 1 PC
130 09544679-0 09544679-0 1 PC
140 09572952-0 MALE COUPLING, GE08LRCFX 1 PC
150 92137125-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M8Cx50 - 12.9 2 PC
160 92137118-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M8Cx20 - 12.9 2 PC
170 92097412-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx25 - 8.8 2 PC
180 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



180 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic, hoses (0126...) (7010522~)
Hydraulics\Hydraulic, hoses (0126...)

valid from chassis-Nr. (VIN) [0126  

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



181 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic, hoses (0126...) (7010522~)
Hydraulics\Hydraulic, hoses (0126...)

valid from chassis-Nr. (VIN) [0126  

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
40 7012240 Hydraulic pipe P / EF 1 PC
80 7012238 Hydraulic pipe SBM / P 1 PC
90 7012267 Backflow pipe assembly 1 PC

100 7012241 Hydraulic pipe LS / R 1 PC
110 7012242 Hydraulic pipe A1 / Brush lift 1 PC
120 7012260 Hydraulic pipe A / Brush LH 1 PC
130 7012261 Hydraulic pipe B / Brush LH 1 PC
140 7012258 Hydraulic pipe A / Brush RH 1 PC
150 7012259 Hydraulic pipe B / Brush RH 1 PC
5000 H1SC06000-372 Hose Hyd Straight femalexStraight female 1 PC
5020 HR2SC12031-58 Hose Hyd Straight femalex45 Swept 1 PC
5030 HR1SC16006-49 Hose Hyd Straight femalex90 Swept 1 PC
5060 H1SC25001-60 Hose Hyd Straight femalex45 Swept 1 PC
5070 H1SC25001-130 Hose Hyd Straight femalex45 Swept 1 PC
5080 H1SC06001-71 Hose - Hydraulic Straight Femx45 Swept 1 PC
5090 H1SC16001-75 Hose Hyd Straight femalex45 Swept 1 PC
5100 H1SC06001-220 Hose Hyd Straight femalex45 Swept 1 PC
5110 H1SC19002-41 Hose Hyd Straight femalex90 Swept 1 PC
5120 H1SC12002-83 Hose Hyd Straight femalex90 Swept 1 PC
5140 H1SC06002-194 Hose Hyd Straight femalex90 Swept 1 PC
5170 H1SC06001-177 Hydraulic Hose Straight Femx45 Swept 1 PC
5190 H1SC06000-165 Hose Hyd Straight femalexStraight female 1 PC
5200 H1SC06002-236 Hose Hyd Straight femalex90 Swept 2 PC
5210 H1SC06001-52 Hose Hyd Straight femalex45 Swept 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



182 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic, hoses (0126...) (7010522~)
Hydraulics\Hydraulic, hoses (0126...)

valid from chassis-Nr. (VIN) [0126  

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



183 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic, hoses (0126...) (7010522~)
Hydraulics\Hydraulic, hoses (0126...)

valid from chassis-Nr. (VIN) [0126  

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
5220 H1SC06002-187 Hose Hyd Straight femalex90 Swept 1 PC
5230 HR1SC08000-80 Hose Hyd Straight femalex90 Swept 4 PC
5240 H1SC08002-190 Hydraulic Hose Straight Femx90 Swept 1 PC
5270 7006505 Hose DIN20066-2SC16NN90-1300 2 PC
5280 7006506 Hose DIN20066-4SP16NN90-1610 2 PC
5310 H1SC10002-64 Hose Hyd Straight femalex90 Swept 1 PC
5320 H1SC08026-82 Hose Hyd 45 Sweptx45 Swept 1 PC
5330 H1SC08002-112 Hose Hyd Straight femalex90 Swept 1 PC
5340 H1SC06002-140 Hydraulic Hose Straight x 90 Swept 1 PC
5380 H1SC08001-30 Hose-Hyd Straight femalex45 Swept 1 PC
5390 H1SC25002-88 Hose Hyd Straight femalex90 Swept 1 PC
5400 H1SC25001-89 Hose Hyd Straight femalex45 Swept 1 PC
5410 H1SC16055-150 Hose Hyd Straight femalex45 Swept 1 PC
5420 H1SC12055-168 Hose Hyd Straight femalex45 Swept 1 PC
5430 HR1SC06031-68 Hose Hyd Straight femalex45 Swept 1 PC
5440 H1SC12000-50 Hydraulic Hose Straight FemxStraight Fem 1 PC
5450 H1SC06000-83 Hydraulic Hose Straight x Straight 2 PC
5460 H1SC06001-70 Hydraulic Hose Straight x 45 Swept 2 PC
5470 H1SC06002-109 Hydraulic Hose Straight Femx90 Swept 2 PC
5480 H1SC06001-29 Hydraulic Hose Straight 45 Swept 1 PC
5490 H1SC10002-29 Hydraulic Hose Straight x 90 Swept 1 PC
5500 H1SC08001-95 Hydraulic Hose Straight 45 Swept 1 PC
5510 H1SC08002-120 Hydraulic Hose Straight Femx90 Swept 1 PC
5520 H1SC06002-60 Hydraulic Hose Straight Femx90 Swept 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



184 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic, hoses (0126...) (7010522~)
Hydraulics\Hydraulic, hoses (0126...)

valid from chassis-Nr. (VIN) [0126  

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



185 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic, hoses (0126...) (7010522~)
Hydraulics\Hydraulic, hoses (0126...)

valid from chassis-Nr. (VIN) [0126  

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
5530 H1SC06027-50 Hydraulic Hose 45 Sweptx90 Swept 1 PC
5810 H1SC06001-186 Hose Hyd Straight femalex45 Swept 1 PC

4 Wheel Steering
5820 H1SC06001-88 Hose Hyd Straight femalex45 Swept 2 PC

4 Wheel Steering
5830 H1SC06001-197 Hose-Hyd Straight femalex45 Swept 1 PC

4 Wheel Steering
5840 H1SC06002-90 Hose Hyd Straight femalex90 Swept 1 PC

4 Wheel Steering
5850 H1SC06002-91 Hose Hyd Straight femalex90 Swept 1 PC

2 Wheel Steering
5860 H1SC06002-73 Hose Hyd Straight femalex90 Swept 1 PC

2 Wheel Steering
5870 H1SC06000-29 Hose Hyd Straight femalexStraight female 1 PC
5880 H1SC12002-50 Hose Hyd Straight femalex90 Swept 1 PC
5890 H1SC10002-74 Hose Hyd Straight femalex90 Swept 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



186 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic System Steel Pipes (7007035)
Hydraulics\Hydraulic System Steel Pipes

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



187 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic System Steel Pipes (7007035)
Hydraulics\Hydraulic System Steel Pipes

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 09572950-0 MALE COUPLING, GE08LR3/8A3CX 2 PC
20 7012238 Hydraulic pipe SBM / P 1 PC
30 7012267 Backflow pipe assembly 1 PC
40 7012241 Hydraulic pipe LS / R 1 PC
50 7012242 Hydraulic pipe A1 / Brush lift 1 PC
60 7012260 Hydraulic pipe A / Brush LH 1 PC
70 7012261 Hydraulic pipe B / Brush LH 1 PC
80 7012258 Hydraulic pipe A / Brush RH 1 PC
90 7012259 Hydraulic pipe B / Brush RH 1 PC

100 7012226 Hydraulic returnflow block CS1 1 PC
110 09570192-0 Elbow Connection 1 PC
120 09572135-0 Sealing Plug VS-R 1/2 WD 1 PC
130 09572134-0 Sealing Plug VS-R 3/8 WD 1 PC
140 92097310-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx55 - 8.8 2 PC
150 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 2 PC
160 09572954-0 MALE COUPLING, GE10LR3/8CFX 2 PC
170 09571001-0 CONNECTION 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



188 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic Oil Tank (7001547)
Hydraulics\Hydraulic Oil Tank

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



189 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic Oil Tank (7001547)
Hydraulics\Hydraulic Oil Tank

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7001546 Hydraulic oiltank Weld assembly 1 PC
20 09552144-0 RETURN SUCTION FILTER, RKM 80 COMPLETE 1 PC
80 09552142-0 Vent filter and filler, complete 1 PC
90 09506182-0 Oil level indicator FSA-076-1.X/-/10 1 PC

100 15052959-0 Seal 1 PC
110 7003285 Level switch DUPF-EO/TS85°-L175-BU40 1 PC
120 7001544 Mounting plate 1 PC
130 09572134-0 Sealing Plug VS-R 3/8 WD 2 PC
140 09572133-0 Sealing Plug VS-R 1/4 WD 1 PC
150 92137155-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M10Cx20 - 12.9 2 PC
160 92137078-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M6Cx12 - 12.9 2 PC
170 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 2 PC
180 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 2 PC
190 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 4 PC
200 93300509-0 Plain Large Washer M8 4 PC
220 7010836 Pressure valve 1 PC
230 7010834 Pressure valve 1 PC
240 09534028-0 O-Ring 1 PC
250 09572140-0 Locking Plug 1 PC
260 R61113006000 Grommet Nut M6 1 PC
270 7010837 Gasket set 1 PC
280 17951521-0 O-Ring 2 PC
290 17951522-0 Knurled Nut 1 PC
300 17951601-0 Coil 12v DC C27 WATT 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



190 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic Oil Tank (7001547)
Hydraulics\Hydraulic Oil Tank

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



191 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic Oil Tank (7001547)
Hydraulics\Hydraulic Oil Tank

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
30 17951988-0 Filter Element Hydraulic 0080 RK 015MM 1 PC
40 17952231-0 Filter cover             1270755 1 PC
50 17952232-0 Separator plate            1276813 1 PC
60 17952233-0 Seal set          1270753 1 PC
70 17952536-0 Contamination indicator - pressure gauge 1 PC

210 7001078 Hydraulic manifold Runback-Cooler-Fan 1 PC
310 92097378-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx30 - 8.8 1 PC
320 09572971-0 MALE COUPLING, GE28LRA3CX 2 PC
330 09571141-0 MALE COUPLING, EVGE28LREDA3C 1 PC
340 09517394-0 ELBOW PIPE COUPLING, WB90 AOL 25 HL 1 PC
350 09571025-0 ELBOW SCREW COUPLING, EVW22LA3C 1 PC
360 09570177-0 THREADED ELBOW JOINT, ONE PIECE 1 PC
370 09572963-0 MALE COUPLING, GE15LRCFX 3 PC
380 09572955-0 MALE COUPLING, GE10LR1/2A3CX 1 PC
390 09571071-0 CONNECTION 2 PC
400 09572965-0 MALE COUPLING, GE18LRCFX 1 PC
410 09571001-0 CONNECTION 1 PC
420 92137096-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M6Cx100 - 12.9 4 PC
430 09570505-0 BANJO UNION, SWVE08LRA3C 1 PC
440 09544450-0 CONNECTION 1 PC
450 09571097-0 CONNECTION 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



192 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Main Hydraulic Block (7007040)
Hydraulics\Main Hydraulic Block

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



193 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Main Hydraulic Block (7007040)
Hydraulics\Main Hydraulic Block

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7031752 Hydraulic main manifold 1 PC
20 09572963-0 MALE COUPLING, GE15LRCFX 1 PC
30 09572950-0 MALE COUPLING, GE08LR3/8A3CX 1 PC
40 7012240 Hydraulic pipe P / EF 1 PC
50 09572956-0 MALE COUPLING, GE12LRCFX 2 PC
60 92097372-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx16 - 8.8 6 PC
70 92097376-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx25 - 8.8 3 PC
80 09570505-0 BANJO UNION, SWVE08LRA3C 2 PC
90 09572952-0 MALE COUPLING, GE08LRCFX 9 PC

100 92097384-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx60 - 8.8 1 PC
110 09571013-0 ELBOW CONNECTION PIECE, EVW08LCF 1 PC
120 7002032 Bracket 1 PC
130 09572134-0 Sealing Plug VS-R 3/8 WD 2 PC
140 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 14 PC
150 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 4 PC
160 15060367-0 Priority valve, OLS 40 Dynamic 1 PC
170 09518140-0 MALE COUPLING, GE12LR1/2A3CX 2 PC
180 09572955-0 MALE COUPLING, GE10LR1/2A3CX 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



194 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Main Hydraulic Block Valves (7001077)
Hydraulics\Main Hydraulic Block Valves

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



195 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Main Hydraulic Block Valves (7001077)
Hydraulics\Main Hydraulic Block Valves

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 17951271-0 Magnet 2 PC
20 17951601-0 Coil 12v DC C27 WATT 12 PC
30 7010897 Directional valve 2 PC
31 17953134-0 Seal kit 2 PC
40 17951272-0 Directional valve 2 PC
50 17951602-0 Valve Directional 6 PC
51 17953135-0 Seal kit 1 PC
60 17951622-0 Directional Valve 2 PC
61 7010896  Gasket set 1 PC
70 7010901 Pressure Balance 1 PC
80 7010902 Valve 1 PC
90 7010903 Valve 1 PC

100 7010904 Valve 1 PC
110 7010898 Plug 2 PC
120 09534014-0 09534014-0 2 PC
130 7010949 Plug 2 PC
140 17951521-0 O-Ring 28 PC
150 17951522-0 Knurled Nut 12 PC
250 09534019-0 O-Ring 2 PC
280 7010950 Screw 4 PC
290 09572135-0 Sealing Plug VS-R 1/2 WD 1 PC
300 09572134-0 Sealing Plug VS-R 3/8 WD 4 PC
310 09572133-0 Sealing Plug VS-R 1/4 WD 5 PC
320 09572132-0 Sealing Plug VS-R 1/8 WD 6 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



196 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Main Hydraulic Block Valves (7001077)
Hydraulics\Main Hydraulic Block Valves

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



197 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Main Hydraulic Block Valves (7001077)
Hydraulics\Main Hydraulic Block Valves

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
360 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 4 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



198 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Oil Cooler (7007139)
Hydraulics\Oil Cooler

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



199 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Oil Cooler (7007139)
Hydraulics\Oil Cooler

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7005845 Oil Cooler 12V 1 PC
20 7007138 Fixture Top 1 PC
30 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 12 PC
40 92097374-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx20 - 8.8 4 PC
50 7007137 Radiator Holder 1 PC
60 92097371-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx12 - 8.8 8 PC
70 09579079-0 RUBBER 4 PC
80 09572980-0 MALE COUPLING SUPPORT, GE28LR11/4CFX 2 PC
90 7010066 Oil Cooler 1 PC

100 7010067 Ventilator/Fan cpl. *** 1 PC
110 7009911 Sensor Temperature Hydraulic Oil Cooler 1 PC
120 7032078 connector cover DTP04-2P complete 0 PC
130 7032074 connector cover DTP06-2S complete 0 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



200 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Steering Unit (7007291)
Hydraulics\Steering Unit

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



201 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Steering Unit (7007291)
Hydraulics\Steering Unit

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7005923 Danfoss Steering -Hydraulic OSPC 50 1 PC
20 09572955-0 MALE COUPLING, GE10LR1/2A3CX 2 PC
30 09572953-0 MALE COUPLING, GE08LR1/2A3CX 2 PC
40 09572952-0 MALE COUPLING, GE08LRCFX 1 PC
50 09571001-0 CONNECTION 1 PC
60 09571013-0 ELBOW CONNECTION PIECE, EVW08LCF 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



202 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Foot Pedal (7007308)
Hydraulics\Foot Pedal

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



203 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Foot Pedal (7007308)
Hydraulics\Foot Pedal

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7005621 Control unit -Hydraulic 5-25bar 1 PC
20 09570505-0 BANJO UNION, SWVE08LRA3C 3 PC
30 09571013-0 ELBOW CONNECTION PIECE, EVW08LCF 1 PC
40 7005727 Pedal 1 PC
50 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 6 PC
60 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 2 PC
70 92097301-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx20 - 8.8 2 PC
80 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



204 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab Hydraulics (7005794)
Hydraulics\Cab Hydraulics

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



205 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab Hydraulics (7005794)
Hydraulics\Cab Hydraulics

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7005797 Bracket 1 PC
20 09572939-0 Connection 1 PC
30 7005532 Hydraulic valve 1 PC
80 7005699 Flow control regulator Brush speed 1 PC

120 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 8 PC
130 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 4 PC
140 92097306-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx35 - 8.8 2 PC
150 92097309-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx50 - 8.8 2 PC
160 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 4 PC
170 09572953-0 MALE COUPLING, GE08LR1/2A3CX 1 PC
180 09572955-0 MALE COUPLING, GE10LR1/2A3CX 1 PC
190 09572950-0 MALE COUPLING, GE08LR3/8A3CX 2 PC
200 09571001-0 CONNECTION 1 PC
210 7010076 Flat seal 1 PC
40 7010824 Pressure valve 1 PC
50 6202-0371 HEXAGON NUT 1 PC
60 7010828 Handle 1 PC
70 7010829 Gasket set 1 PC
90 7010830 Pressure valve 0 PC

100 09504375-0 O-Ring 0 PC
110 09504307-0 O RING 0 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



206 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

test (7001547)
Hydraulics\test

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



207 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

test (7001547)
Hydraulics\test

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7001547 Hydraulic oiltank -complete 1 PC
20 7007040 Hydraulic block Assembly 1 PC
30 7007139 Radiator -complete 1 PC
40 7007291 Steering -Hydraulic 1 PC
50 7005794 Hydraulic -Cab 1 PC
60 7007308 Control unit pre-assembled 1 PC
70 09572950-0 MALE COUPLING, GE08LR3/8A3CX 2 PC
80 7012238 Hydraulic pipe SBM / P 1 PC
90 7012267 Backflow pipe assembly 1 PC

100 7012241 Hydraulic pipe LS / R 1 PC
110 7012242 Hydraulic pipe A1 / Brush lift 1 PC
120 7012260 Hydraulic pipe A / Brush LH 1 PC
130 7012261 Hydraulic pipe B / Brush LH 1 PC
140 7012258 Hydraulic pipe A / Brush RH 1 PC
150 7012259 Hydraulic pipe B / Brush RH 1 PC
160 7012226 Hydraulic returnflow block CS1 1 PC
170 09570192-0 Elbow Connection 1 PC
180 09572135-0 Sealing Plug VS-R 1/2 WD 1 PC
190 09572134-0 Sealing Plug VS-R 3/8 WD 1 PC
200 92097310-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx55 - 8.8 2 PC
210 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 2 PC
220 09572954-0 MALE COUPLING, GE10LR3/8CFX 2 PC
230 09571001-0 CONNECTION 1 PC
5000 7010522 Hydraulic hoses basic machine 1m3 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



208 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

test (7001547)
Hydraulics\test

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



209 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

test (7001547)
Hydraulics\test

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
5010 09201059-0 HYDRAULIC OIL, VULCOLUBE EP VI ISO46 49 L
5020 7032078 connector cover DTP04-2P complete 1 PC
5030 7032074 connector cover DTP06-2S complete 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



210 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water System Complete (7005455)
Water System\Water System Complete

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



211 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water System Complete (7005455)
Water System\Water System Complete

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7005378 Water tank pre-assembled LH 1 PC
20 7005401 Water tank pre-assembled RH 1 PC
30 7002318 Water pump Assembly 1 PC
40 09518787-0 GASKET, 21/33X2 NBR 1 PC
50 15060209-0 Level sensor, 205KS-120B CFG: 00 1 PC
60 09518688-0 HOSE T CONNECTOR, TS13 POM CFG: 00 1 PC
70 7006907 Nozzle pre-assembled 2 PC
80 7005792 Water system -Cab 1 PC
90 7007288 Hose Water recirculation cpl. 1 PC

100 7033799 Activation Pinch-valve 1m3 1 PC
110 09550018-0 BALL VALVE, MINI DN10 1/2" MS VCR 1 PC
120 09598226-0 DOUBLE NIPPLE, 1/2" MS VNI CFG: 00 1 PC
130 7008351 Hose Holder 1 PC
140 7009394 Shim plate 5 PC
150 7009397 Shim plate Middle 1 PC
160 92890233-0 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4 PC
170 92067383-0 Hex Head Bolt - M8Cx40 - 8.8 6 PC
180 09531046-0 Hose Clamp 10 PC
190 09541516-0 STORZ FIXED COUPLING, AG 1" KA66 1 PC
200 09510375-0 ELBOW - 90 RED IG1"-AG3/4" 92 ISO A4 TZN 1 PC
210 09513527-0 BUSH, RED IG3/4"-AG1/2" 246 ISO M4 TZN C 1 PC
220 09518788-0 GASKET, 21/33X2 NBR 2 PC
230 09518675-0 CONNECTION 2 PC
240 09518690-0 CONNECTOR 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



212 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water System Complete (7005455)
Water System\Water System Complete

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



213 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water System Complete (7005455)
Water System\Water System Complete

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
250 09531007-0 HOSE CLIP WD9 20-32 C7 W4 6 PC
260 7029480 Discharge water assy 1 PC
5000 09546618-0 PRESSURE HOSE, NYLFLEX LW13 0.25 M
5010 09546618-0 PRESSURE HOSE, NYLFLEX LW13 0.25 M
5020 09546618-0 PRESSURE HOSE, NYLFLEX LW13 0.22 M
5030 09546618-0 PRESSURE HOSE, NYLFLEX LW13 1 M
5040 09546618-0 PRESSURE HOSE, NYLFLEX LW13 1 M
5050 09546621-0 NYLFLEX HOSE 19 X 3,5 0.33 M
5060 09546621-0 NYLFLEX HOSE 19 X 3,5 0.07 M
5070 09294137-0 LOCTITE - 5331 (100ML) 1 PC
5080 7034400 Mating plug for retrofit ricirc-comp 1m3 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



214 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Tanks (7005378, 7005401)
Water System\Water Tanks

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



215 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Tanks (7005378, 7005401)
Water System\Water Tanks

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7001250 Water tank Left 1 PC
20 7005374 Seal Rotoplast 2 PC
30 7005375 Seal Rotoplast 2 PC
40 7503-1437 HOSE CONNECTION PIECE 2 PC
50 09518702-0 ANGLE HOSE CONNECTOR, WS 12 POM 1 PC
60 09518703-0 ANGLE HOSE CONNECTOR, WS 19 POM 2 PC
70 09572135-0 Sealing Plug VS-R 1/2 WD 2 PC
80 7017574 Cap / Plug external thread d=127 1 PC
90 7001251 Water tank Right 1 PC

100 7005379 Cap Water Tank 1 PC
110 7010074 Rubber-Sealing GRN 8 2 PC
120 09518704-0 ANGLE HOSE CONNECTOR, WS 8 NORMA 2 PC
130 7003680 Float Ø7 Orange 1 PC
5000 09593917-0 Polyurethane Tube O/D 12 I/D 8 0.5 M

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



216 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Pump (7002318)
Water System\Water Pump

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



217 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Pump (7002318)
Water System\Water Pump

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7002316 Bracket 1 PC
20 15059364-0 Water pump, WHALE 1 PC
30 7002055 Distributor 1 PC
40 09552133-0 Water Filter High Pressure Water Pump 1 PC
50 09518700-0 SCREW NECK 2 PC
60 93210109-0 Plain Washer M5 4 PC
70 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 8 PC
80 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 4 PC
90 92097301-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx20 - 8.8 4 PC

100 92097272-0 Hex Head Screw - M5Cx45 - 8.8 2 PC
110 92067391-0 Hex Head Bolt - M8Cx80 - 8.8 2 PC
120 93085003-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M5C - 8 2 PC
130 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 4 PC
140 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 2 PC
150 09531046-0 Hose Clamp 4 PC
5000 09546618-0 PRESSURE HOSE, NYLFLEX LW13 0.34 M
5010 09546618-0 PRESSURE HOSE, NYLFLEX LW13 0.12 M

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



218 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Spray Nozzles (7006907)
Water System\Water Spray Nozzles

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



219 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Spray Nozzles (7006907)
Water System\Water Spray Nozzles

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 09579015-0 ROUND BUFFER, 30X30/M8 ST/NR 57SH TYPE C 2 PC
20 7006906 Nozzle Holder 2 PC
30 09593560-0 Bulkhead Adaptor ND6 R1/8" KQ2E06-01 2 PC
40 09531194-0 Nozzle Jet 0-1/8" 00CD3-1.5 MS CFG: 00 2 PC
50 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 4 PC
60 92097371-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx12 - 8.8 2 PC
70 92097370-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx10 - 8.8 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



220 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab Water Supply (7005792)
Water System\Cab Water Supply

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



221 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab Water Supply (7005792)
Water System\Cab Water Supply

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 09550130-0 Control corner valve, 6 spec. 3 PC
20 09593752-0 PUSH-ON DISTRIBUTOR STRIP 1 PC
30 09593180-0 PUSH-ON ELBOW CONNECTOR ND6 KQ2L06-99 5 PC
40 7005791 Bracket 1 PC
50 09593634-0 PLUG, ND10 KQ2P-10 1 PC
60 09593632-0 PLUG, ND6 KQ2P-06 3 PC
70 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 2 PC
80 92330213-0 Hex Socket Button Head Screw M6Cx16 A2 2 PC

5000 09598484-0 HOSE PER METER  5733 PU-4 BLACK 9.03 M
5010 09593904-0 PLASTIC HOSE,  10/8 FLEXILON-D SW 3 M

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



222 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Recirculation (7007215)
Water System\Water Recirculation

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



223 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Recirculation (7007215)
Water System\Water Recirculation

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 15052144-1 Support plate 1 PC
20 15052145-0 Seal holder 1 PC
30 15052086-0 Collar 1 PC
40 92067396-0 Hex Head Bolt - M8Cx110 - 8.8 1 PC
50 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 1 PC
60 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 1 PC
70 09518310-0 QUICK COUPLING, AG 1 1/4" GEKA MS 1 PC
80 09531052-0 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (22-32) 1 PC
90 93212015-0 Plain Washer M14 2 PC

100 92097489-0 Hex Head Screw - M14Cx45 - 8.8 1 PC
110 93085008-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M14C - 8 1 PC
120 09518304-0 QUICK COUPLING, ID19 GEKA MS 1 PC
5000 09546626-0 Cool Hose TOPSIL LW19 2 M

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



224 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Activation Pinch Valve (7033799)
Water System\Activation Pinch Valve

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



225 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Activation Pinch Valve (7033799)
Water System\Activation Pinch Valve

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7033402 Activation Pinch-valve premounted 1 PC
20 7033865 Screw board welded 1 PC
30 92135035-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M4Cx12 - 8.8 4 PC
40 93212007-0 Plain Washer M4 4 PC
50 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 4 PC
60 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 2 PC
70 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 4 PC
80 09593175-0 09593175-0 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



226 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Discharge Water Hose (7029480)
Water System\Discharge Water Hose

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



227 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Discharge Water Hose (7029480)
Water System\Discharge Water Hose

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7029479 discharge water w/assy 1 PC
20 09526415-0 Hose per meter 0.39 M
30 09531010-0 Hose Clip 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



228 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Low Pressure Water Hose (7008431)
Water System Options\Low Pressure Water Hose

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



229 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Low Pressure Water Hose (7008431)
Water System Options\Low Pressure Water Hose

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7008426 Hose Holder 1 PC
20 09550018-0 BALL VALVE, MINI DN10 1/2" MS VCR 1 PC
30 09549162-0 PIPE CLAMP, NORMA RSGU 1.35/25-W1 1 PC
40 09552960-0 Pulse spray 8100 1 PC
50 09552961-0 Water Valve, SB 1/2" 1 PC
60 R414000398197 CLAMP 1 PC
70 09518240-0 HOSE CONNECTION ID13 AG G1/2" 2 PC
80 7008428 Hook 4 PC
90 93056015-0 Hex Nut M10C-8 8 PC

100 09531046-0 Hose Clamp 3 PC
110 09518724-0 CONNECTION 1 PC
120 92097374-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx20 - 8.8 1 PC
130 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 2 PC
140 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 1 PC
150 92097263-0 Hex Head Screw - M5Cx16 - 8.8 1 PC
160 93210109-0 Plain Washer M5 1 PC
170 93085003-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M5C - 8 1 PC
180 92890233-0 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4 PC
190 09546618-0 PRESSURE HOSE, NYLFLEX LW13 6.55 MA

ll 
C

op
yr

ig
ht

 a
nd

 ri
gh

ts
 a

re
 th

e 
pr

op
er

ty
 o

f J
oh

ns
to

n 
S

w
ee

pe
rs

 L
td

.



230 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Supawash (7007813, 7003213, 7007636)
Water System Options\Supawash

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



231 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Supawash (7007813, 7003213, 7007636)
Water System Options\Supawash

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7007802 Console -Water system welded 1 PC
20 92097372-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx16 - 8.8 4 PC
30 09579013-0 ROUND BUFFER 1 PC
40 7007800 Support Bottom 1 PC
50 7007618 High Pressure Lance 1 PC
60 92097297-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx10 - 8.8 1 PC
70 92097265-0 Hex Head Screw - M5Cx20 - 8.8 1 PC
80 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 4 PC
90 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 8 PC

100 09572964-0 MALE COUPLING, GE15LR3/8A3CX 1 PC
110 93210109-0 Plain Washer M5 1 PC
120 93085003-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M5C - 8 1 PC
130 09530442-0 Cable Clips 26-30mm CRF038 1 PC
140 09518351-0 MALE COUPLING G 3/8" AG MS 1 PC
150 7007822 Hose -Water system (Option) 1 PC
160 09519109-0 GASKET 1 PC
170 09570505-0 BANJO UNION, SWVE08LRA3C 2 PC
180 09572956-0 MALE COUPLING, GE12LRCFX 1 PC
190 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 12 PC
200 09517281-0 09517281-0 1 PC
210 7003212 High-pressure water pump HYD XJS 11.14 1 PC
220 7003211 Pressure gauge 1 PC
230 7003431 Prop HP-P 1 PC
240 09572963-0 MALE COUPLING, GE15LRCFX 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



232 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Supawash (7007813, 7003213, 7007636)
Water System Options\Supawash

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



233 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Supawash (7007813, 7003213, 7007636)
Water System Options\Supawash

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
250 09544174-0 SWIVELLING SCREW FITTING 1 PC
260 09513844-0 SLEEVE 1/2" NR.270 ISO M2 TZN 1 PC
270 09518724-0 CONNECTION 4 PC
280 09552133-0 Water Filter High Pressure Water Pump 1 PC
330 92097387-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx75 - 8.8 2 PC
340 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 8 PC
350 92097374-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx20 - 8.8 6 PC
360 09546618-0 PRESSURE HOSE, NYLFLEX LW13 0.27 M
290 17951033-0 Water filter set 1 PC
300 09534124-0 O-RING 31.42X2.62 ORAR00124-N9002 ARP124 2 PC
310 09534226-0 O-RING 50.39X3.53 ORAR00226-N9038 ARP226 1 PC
370 721626-1 Block - Water 1 PC
380 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 2 PC
390 721631-1 Shaft - Hose Reel 1 PC
400 663-71  O  Ring 2 PC
410 76022-1 Plate - Side, Hose Reel 2 PC
420 72155-1 Boss - Hose Reel 1 PC
430 71121-2 Spacer - 6.5 IDx12 OD,  L =30 4 PC
440 721718-1 Plate - Hose Reel Mounting 1 PC
450 93212018-0 Plain Washer M20 1 PC
460 09500020-0 Circlips-External DIN471 20x1.2 1 PC
470 92137087-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M6Cx45 - 12.9 7 PC
480 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 7 PC
490 09572950-0 MALE COUPLING, GE08LR3/8A3CX 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



234 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Supawash (7007813, 7003213, 7007636)
Water System Options\Supawash

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



235 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Supawash (7007813, 7003213, 7007636)
Water System Options\Supawash

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
500 09530232-0 CONTROL KNOB,  M6X25 1125-1-M6-GB PH SW 1 PC
510 93285507-0 COUNTERSUNK WASHER 1 PC
520 92153048-0 Hex Socket CSK Screw M6Cx12 10.9 1 PC
530 09572952-0 MALE COUPLING, GE08LRCFX 1 PC
320 09531046-0 Hose Clamp 4 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



236 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Standpipe Key + Hose (7008396)
Water System Options\Standpipe Key + Hose

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



237 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Standpipe Key + Hose (7008396)
Water System Options\Standpipe Key + Hose

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 667-6 Key -  Hydrant Aluminium 1 PC
70 7009733 Support Standpiepe & Key 1 PC
80 E05122344 Strap 1 PC
90 92137155-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M10Cx20 - 12.9 2 PC

100 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 6 PC
110 09526603-0 EDGE PROTECTION PER METER 0.5 M
120 7008577 Angle bracket 1 PC
130 7008578 Hydrant wrench Weld assembly 1 PC
140 7008615 Rest Assembly 1 PC
150 7008616 Cleat 2 PC
160 7008617 Spacer bush L67 1 PC
170 7008618 Spacer bush L33 1 PC
180 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 4 PC
190 92137118-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M8Cx20 - 12.9 4 PC
200 92097425-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx85 - 8.8 1 PC
210 93085006-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M10C - 8 2 PC
220 92097418-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx50 - 8.8 1 PC
230 09579013-0 ROUND BUFFER 1 PC
240 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 1 PC
250 92097297-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx10 - 8.8 1 PC
20 72688-8 G 1" G E K A Q R Coupling 1 PC
30 72688-5 Tube,1"bore - Galvanised 1 PC
40 72688-7 Elbow,G1 Male/Fem Galvanised 1 PC
50 72688-6 Valve - Check, Double 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



238 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Standpipe Key + Hose (7008396)
Water System Options\Standpipe Key + Hose

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



239 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Standpipe Key + Hose (7008396)
Water System Options\Standpipe Key + Hose

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
60 72688-5 Tube,1"bore - Galvanised 1 PC

260 72688-1 Standpipe Assembly ( UK) 1 PC
280 72689-4 Geka Coupling 1 PC
290 72689-2 Stortz Coupling 1 PC
300 72689-3 1" Bore LAYFLAT Hose x 4.5 Mts 1 PC
310 72689-5 Hose Clip 1 PC
270 72689-1 Hose Assy - 1" Bore Stortz 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



240 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydrant Wrench (7008402)
Water System Options\Hydrant Wrench

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



241 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydrant Wrench (7008402)
Water System Options\Hydrant Wrench

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 09542151-0 HYDRANT KEY SW21 1 PC
20 R414000398197 CLAMP 1 PC
30 15052890-0 Holder 1 PC
40 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 2 PC
50 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 2 PC
60 92330025-0 Hex Skt Button Head Screw M5x10 - 10.9 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



242 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Primary Electrical Installation (7005610)
Electrical System\Primary Electrical Installation

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



243 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Primary Electrical Installation (7005610)
Electrical System\Primary Electrical Installation

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 15055986-0 Battery 12v 1 PC
20 09301052-0 Backlight 1 PC
31 09301718-0 RUBBER CAP 1 PC
32 09301609-0 Plug Socket 7 Way 12v 20A 1 PC
33 92137051-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M5Cx50 - 12.9 3 PC
34 93085003-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M5C - 8 3 PC
35 93210109-0 Plain Washer M5 3 PC
41 7003223 Electrical installation Support 1 PC
42 7003224 Cleat 1 PC
43 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 3 PC

120 92296215-0 Flat Head Screw M4x35 2 PC
130 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 2 PC
140 93212007-0 Plain Washer M4 2 PC
150 92097301-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx20 - 8.8 1 PC
160 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 1 PC
170 93085002-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M4C - 8 2 PC
180 09301090-0 Soffit bulb 12v/5w 2 PC
190 09301073-0 BULB 1 PC
44 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 4 PC
45 92097299-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx16 - 8.8 3 PC
46 92097372-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx16 - 8.8 4 PC
50 09301502-0 Warning tone 1 PC
60 92097378-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx30 - 8.8 1 PC
70 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



244 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Primary Electrical Installation (7005610)
Electrical System\Primary Electrical Installation

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



245 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Primary Electrical Installation (7005610)
Electrical System\Primary Electrical Installation

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
80 15052544-0 Licence Plate Light 2 PC
90 7008601 Angle bracket 1 PC

100 09304023-0 POSITION SWITCH TYPE FR 530 M.ROLLENH. 1 PC
110 09314562-0 CABLE GLAND, M20X1.5 PA GRAY 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



246 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Battery Cable Harness (7004657, 7004659)
Electrical System\Battery Cable Harness

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



247 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Battery Cable Harness (7004657, 7004659)
Electrical System\Battery Cable Harness

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7004657 Harness -Chassis Batterie plus 1 PC
11 09301990-0 BATTERY TERMINAL 1 PC
17 09301994-0 Battery pole cover, red 1 PC
20 7004659 Harness -Chassis Batterie minus 1 PC
21 09301991-0 BATTERY TERMINAL 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



248 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Control Switches (7004661)
Electrical System\Control Switches

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



249 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Control Switches (7004661)
Electrical System\Control Switches

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
350 09301303-0 CONNECTOR SHELL, 2 PINS 1 PC
360 48-313 Switch - Hazard, Flasher 1 PC
370 09301069-0 BULB 1 PC
380 09302013-0 IGNITION KEY SWITCH 1 PC
540 09301499-0 SWITCH 1 PC
560 09302393-0 SWITCH 2 PC
570 09302394-0 SWITCH (Toggle Sealing Boot) 2 PC
110 735-114 Cover - Rocker Suction Fan 1 PC
120 735-127 Cover - Rocker Water Pump 1 PC
130 735-107 Cover - Rocker Water Recirc 1 PC
160 735-202 Cover - Rocker Heated Screen 1 PC
170 735-108 Cover - Beacons 1 PC
180 735-118 Cover - Rocker Worklights 1 PC
190 09302056-0 Cover - Steering 4 Wheel 1 PC
200 735-106 Cover - Rocker Supawash 1 PC
220 09300502-0 SWITCH 1 PC
230 09300503-0 SWITCH 1 PC
240 09300501-0 SWITCH 1 PC
250 735-13 Switch-3 Position, Detent 12v 2 PC
260 735-6 Switch-2 Position, Detent 12V 5 PC
410 735-70 Bezel - Mounting End Piece 6 PC
420 735-71 Bezel - Mounting Centre Piece 5 PC
430 735-60 Plug - Blanking 5 PC
510 735-101 Cover - Rocker Channel Brush 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



250 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Control Switches (7004661)
Electrical System\Control Switches

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



251 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Control Switches (7004661)
Electrical System\Control Switches

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
520 735-132 Cover - Rocker Nozzle Hop 1 PC
530 09302055-0 symbol side broom up/down 1 PC
550 09300505-0 SWITCH 2 PC
1140 735-122 Cover - Rocker Hopper Raise 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



252 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Control Fuses (7004584)
Electrical System\Control Fuses

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



253 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Control Fuses (7004584)
Electrical System\Control Fuses

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 15051319-0 Kombi - Powerprint fully equipped (pcb) 1 PC
20 09301936-0 MINIATURE RELAY, 12V 16 PC
30 09301953-0 RELAY, WIPER INTERVAL 12V 1 PC
40 09302401-0 BLADE-TYPE FUSE, 10A 4 PC
50 09301595-0 BLADE-TYPE FUSE, 5A LIGHT BROWN 9 PC
60 09301578-0 BLADE-TYPE FUSE, 7.5A BR 6 PC
70 09301581-0 BLADE-TYPE FUSE, 10A RED 7 PC
80 09301584-0 BLADE-TYPE FUSE, 15A BLUE ATO15 12 PC
90 09301599-0 BLADE-TYPE FUSE, 25A WHITE 1 PC

200 09301534-0 Flasher clignoteur 1 PC
210 E04271688 Annealing time controller 1 PC
220 09301948-0 FREQUENCY RELAY 1 PC
230 09301936-0 MINIATURE RELAY, 12V 2 PC
240 09306090-0 HEAVY DUTY RELAY, 12V/180A 1 PC
250 09318036-0 RELAY NZHS 110 1 PC
300 7015400 Control JCM-350 I/O-Node 1m3 - complete 1 PC

Please indicate Chassis No. (last 4 digits of serial no.)
310 92136050-0 CAP SCREW, I6KT M5X45 12.9 DIN912 4 PC
320 93085003-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M5C - 8 4 PC
330 93210109-0 Plain Washer M5 4 PC
350 09300150-0 Connector for jump start 1 PC
360 7009111 Base plate -Electric assembly 1 PC
410 09365026-0 FUSE, LITTELFUSE 40A MIDI40 1 PC
420 09365027-0 FUSE, LITTELFUSE 50A MIDI50 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



254 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Control Fuses (7004584)
Electrical System\Control Fuses

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



255 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Control Fuses (7004584)
Electrical System\Control Fuses

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
430 09365028-0 FUSE, LITTELFUSE 100A MIDI100 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



256 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Chassis 1 Cable Harness (7004582)
Electrical System\Chassis 1 Cable Harness

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



257 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Chassis 1 Cable Harness (7004582)
Electrical System\Chassis 1 Cable Harness

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
90 09313190-0 CONNECTOR HOUSING, 70-PIN DRC 16-70 SA 1 PC

100 09313133-0 Contact, 1.0-2.0MM2 BAND 10 PC
420 09315410-0 SERIAL CONNECTOR 2.5-6MM2 10 PC
431 09315094-0 CABLE LUG, TUBE TYPE 16X6 KU-L-S 1 PC
433 09315091-0 CABLE LUG, TUBE TYPE 16X8 KU-L-S 1 PC
480 09301719-0 RUBBER CAP 1 PC
490 09315125-0 Electrical Crimp Terminal 6,0 Blue 1 PC
520 09314563-0 CABLE GLAND, M25X1.5 PA GREY 1 PC
530 09314523-0 LOCK NUT, M25X1.5 SW30 MS VNI 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



258 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Chassis 2 Cable Harness (7004582)
Electrical System\Chassis 2 Cable Harness

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



259 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Chassis 2 Cable Harness (7004582)
Electrical System\Chassis 2 Cable Harness

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
120 09315837-0 CONNECTOR SHELL, 10 PINS 1 PC
130 09315024-0 CONTACT 1.5-2.5 JP-TIMER 1 PC
145 09315007-0 CONNECTOR HOUSING, 2-PIN AMP-SUPERSEAL 1 PC
150 09315003-0 SOCKET HOUSING, 9-PIN 1 PC
160 09315840-0 SOCKET HOUSING, 9-PIN 1 PC
170 09315004-0 Contact, 1.0-1.5SUPERSEAL BAND 2 PC
180 09315005-0 WIRE SEAL, YELLOW 1.8-2.4MM 2 PC
190 09315006-0 CONNECTING PIECE 1 PC
200 09301647-0 CONNECTOR 1 PC
210 09313372-0 END HOUSING, SURE-SEAL PROTECTIVE SLEEVE 1 PC
220 09301645-0 CONNECTOR 1 PC
230 09313108-0 CONTACT PIN 3 PC
240 09301644-0 SOCKET 2 PC
260 09313109-0 CONTACT JACK 3 PC
360 09301967-0 INSULATING SLEEVE, 1-PIN PA6.6 TYPE G 2 PC
370 09301631-0 CONNECTOR SHELL, 1 PIN 1 PC
380 09315030-0 CONNECTING PIECE 3 PC
436 09315105-0 CABLE LUG, TUBE TYPE 35X10 KU-L 2 PC
500 09315121-0 Electrical Crimp Terminal 4,3 Blue 1 PC
570 09360317-0 HEAT-SHRINK TUBING, SRH3 12-3.0 BLACK 0.3 M
1190 09313008-0 CABLE BOX,  3-PIN ESG 32S 2m PUR M8X1 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



260 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Chassis 3 Cable Harness (7004582)
Electrical System\Chassis 3 Cable Harness

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



261 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Chassis 3 Cable Harness (7004582)
Electrical System\Chassis 3 Cable Harness

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
145 09315007-0 CONNECTOR HOUSING, 2-PIN AMP-SUPERSEAL 1 PC
170 09315004-0 Contact, 1.0-1.5SUPERSEAL BAND 1 PC
180 09315005-0 WIRE SEAL, YELLOW 1.8-2.4MM 1 PC
320 09301340-0 CONNECTOR SHELL, 2 PINS 1 PC
330 09301352-0 CONNECTING PIECE 1 PC
380 09315030-0 CONNECTING PIECE 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



262 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Chassis 4 Cable Harness (7004582)
Electrical System\Chassis 4 Cable Harness

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



263 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Chassis 4 Cable Harness (7004582)
Electrical System\Chassis 4 Cable Harness

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
85 710-178 DEUTSCH CONNECTOR DT06-4S-CE06 2 PC

100 09313133-0 Contact, 1.0-2.0MM2 BAND 2 PC
140 09301971-0 TERMINAL SOCKET HOUSING 1 PC
150 09315003-0 SOCKET HOUSING, 9-PIN 1 PC
170 09315004-0 Contact, 1.0-1.5SUPERSEAL BAND 1 PC
180 09315005-0 WIRE SEAL, YELLOW 1.8-2.4MM 1 PC
290 09315183-0 CONNECTING PIECE 1 PC
300 09315185-0 CONNECTING PIECE 1 PC
310 09315184-0 CONNECTING PIECE 1 PC
320 09301340-0 CONNECTOR SHELL, 2 PINS 2 PC
330 09301352-0 CONNECTING PIECE 1 PC
340 09301969-0 SOCKET HOUSING, 2-PIN 1 PC
341 09313224-0 PIN CONTACT 0.5-2.1 1 PC
342 09315401-0 END CONNECTOR, 1.5-2.5MM2 BLUE 1 PC
343 09315849-0 MULTICORE CABLE END 1 PC
380 09315030-0 CONNECTING PIECE 2 PC
434 09315097-0 CABLE LUG, TUBE TYPE 25X10 KU-L 1 PC
435 09315098-0 CABLE LUG, TUBE TYPE 25X12 KU-L 1 PC
510 09315130-0 Electrical Crimp Terminal 5,0 Yellow 1 PC
540 09313068-0 EQUIPMENT CLAMP GDM 2009 SW 3 PC
5000 09301720-0 CAP 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



264 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 1 Cable Harness (7010558)
Electrical System\Cab 1 Cable Harness

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



265 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 1 Cable Harness (7010558)
Electrical System\Cab 1 Cable Harness

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 09306090-0 HEAVY DUTY RELAY, 12V/180A 1 PC
20 09313193-0 CONNECTOR HOUSING, 70-PIN DRC 12-70 PA 1 PC
30 09302357-0 70 POS. MIXED REC. HOUSING 1 PC
40 09315801-0 CONNECTOR SHELL, 35 PINS 7 PC
50 09315837-0 CONNECTOR SHELL, 10 PINS 1 PC
60 09301643-0 CONNECTING PIECE 1 PC
70 09301337-0 HOUSING 1 PC
80 09301348-0 PLUG BOX, 9-PIN PA RED 1 PC
90 09301606-0 CONNECTING PIECE 1 PC

100 09301342-0 PLUG BOX, 12-PIN PA RED 2 PC
110 09301605-0 HOUSING 1 PC
120 09301364-0 HOUSING 2 PC
130 09301607-0 HOUSING 2 PC
140 09301967-0 INSULATING SLEEVE, 1-PIN PA6.6 TYPE G 2 PC
150 09301340-0 CONNECTOR SHELL, 2 PINS 1 PC
160 09301352-0 CONNECTING PIECE 3 PC
170 09301362-0 CONNECTOR SHELL 1 PC
180 09301354-0 CONNECTING PIECE 1 PC
200 09301971-0 TERMINAL SOCKET HOUSING 1 PC
210 09301357-0 CONNECTING PIECE 2 PC
220 09301358-0 SPADE CONNECTOR SHELL 2 PC
230 09315181-0 CONNECTOR 1 PC
240 09315182-0 CONNECTOR 1 PC
250 48-314 Socket - Hazard Switch 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



266 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 1 Cable Harness (7010558)
Electrical System\Cab 1 Cable Harness

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



267 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 1 Cable Harness (7010558)
Electrical System\Cab 1 Cable Harness

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
260 09301888-0 Base for relay TMF 3 PC
270 09301720-0 CAP 3 PC
300 09315026-0 PUSH-ON RECEPTACLE 11 PC
310 09315030-0 CONNECTING PIECE 4 PC
320 09315736-0 FLAT CONNECTOR, Z 6.3-2.5 CUZN 2 PC
330 09315024-0 CONTACT 1.5-2.5 JP-TIMER 9 PC
340 09315000-0 CONNECTING PIECE 1 PC
350 09313225-0 Plug Contact 0.5-2.1 11 PC
400 09315131-0 Electrical Crimp Terminal 6,0 Yellow 5 PC
5000 09315015-0 PUSH-ON RECEPTACLE 1 PC
5010 09313126-0 Pin 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



268 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 2 Cable Harness (7010558)
Electrical System\Cab 2 Cable Harness

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



269 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 2 Cable Harness (7010558)
Electrical System\Cab 2 Cable Harness

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
70 09301337-0 HOUSING 1 PC
80 09301348-0 PLUG BOX, 9-PIN PA RED 1 PC

100 09301342-0 PLUG BOX, 12-PIN PA RED 1 PC
110 09301605-0 HOUSING 1 PC
120 09301364-0 HOUSING 1 PC
180 09301354-0 CONNECTING PIECE 1 PC
200 09301971-0 TERMINAL SOCKET HOUSING 1 PC
220 09301358-0 SPADE CONNECTOR SHELL 1 PC
300 09315026-0 PUSH-ON RECEPTACLE 3 PC
350 09313225-0 Plug Contact 0.5-2.1 5 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



270 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 3 Cable Harness (7010558)
Electrical System\Cab 3 Cable Harness

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



271 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 3 Cable Harness (7010558)
Electrical System\Cab 3 Cable Harness

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
30 09302357-0 70 POS. MIXED REC. HOUSING 1 PC

100 09301342-0 PLUG BOX, 12-PIN PA RED 1 PC
130 09301607-0 HOUSING 1 PC
150 09301340-0 CONNECTOR SHELL, 2 PINS 1 PC
170 09301362-0 CONNECTOR SHELL 1 PC
210 09301357-0 CONNECTING PIECE 1 PC
230 09315181-0 CONNECTOR 1 PC
240 09315182-0 CONNECTOR 1 PC
250 48-314 Socket - Hazard Switch 1 PC
300 09315026-0 PUSH-ON RECEPTACLE 3 PC
310 09315030-0 CONNECTING PIECE 2 PC
320 09315736-0 FLAT CONNECTOR, Z 6.3-2.5 CUZN 1 PC
330 09315024-0 CONTACT 1.5-2.5 JP-TIMER 1 PC
340 09315000-0 CONNECTING PIECE 1 PC
350 09313225-0 Plug Contact 0.5-2.1 2 PC
5000 09315015-0 PUSH-ON RECEPTACLE 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



272 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 4 Cable Harness (7010558)
Electrical System\Cab 4 Cable Harness

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



273 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 4 Cable Harness (7010558)
Electrical System\Cab 4 Cable Harness

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
40 09315801-0 CONNECTOR SHELL, 35 PINS 7 PC
50 09315837-0 CONNECTOR SHELL, 10 PINS 1 PC

260 09301888-0 Base for relay TMF 3 PC
270 09301720-0 CAP 1 PC
300 09315026-0 PUSH-ON RECEPTACLE 1 PC
330 09315024-0 CONTACT 1.5-2.5 JP-TIMER 8 PC
400 09315131-0 Electrical Crimp Terminal 6,0 Yellow 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



274 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 5 Cable Harness (7010558)
Electrical System\Cab 5 Cable Harness

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



275 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab 5 Cable Harness (7010558)
Electrical System\Cab 5 Cable Harness

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 09306090-0 HEAVY DUTY RELAY, 12V/180A 1 PC
20 09313193-0 CONNECTOR HOUSING, 70-PIN DRC 12-70 PA 1 PC
60 09301643-0 CONNECTING PIECE 1 PC
90 09301606-0 CONNECTING PIECE 1 PC

120 09301364-0 HOUSING 1 PC
130 09301607-0 HOUSING 1 PC
140 09301967-0 INSULATING SLEEVE, 1-PIN PA6.6 TYPE G 2 PC
160 09301352-0 CONNECTING PIECE 3 PC
210 09301357-0 CONNECTING PIECE 1 PC
220 09301358-0 SPADE CONNECTOR SHELL 1 PC
270 09301720-0 CAP 2 PC
300 09315026-0 PUSH-ON RECEPTACLE 4 PC
310 09315030-0 CONNECTING PIECE 2 PC
320 09315736-0 FLAT CONNECTOR, Z 6.3-2.5 CUZN 1 PC
350 09313225-0 Plug Contact 0.5-2.1 3 PC
400 09315131-0 Electrical Crimp Terminal 6,0 Yellow 5 PC
5000 09313126-0 Pin 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



276 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab Switches Cable Harness (7004585)
Electrical System\Cab Switches Cable Harness

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



277 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab Switches Cable Harness (7004585)
Electrical System\Cab Switches Cable Harness

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 09301605-0 HOUSING 1 PC
30 09301625-0 CONNECTING PIECE 10 PC
40 09301624-0 CONNECTING PIECE 11 PC
50 09313224-0 PIN CONTACT 0.5-2.1 1 PC
60 09315030-0 CONNECTING PIECE 11 PC
70 09315026-0 PUSH-ON RECEPTACLE 9 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



278 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab Control Cable Harness (7005499)
Electrical System\Cab Control Cable Harness

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



279 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Cab Control Cable Harness (7005499)
Electrical System\Cab Control Cable Harness

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
20 09313015-0 HOUSING 1 PC
30 09301364-0 HOUSING 1 PC
40 09313224-0 PIN CONTACT 0.5-2.1 18 PC
50 09315026-0 PUSH-ON RECEPTACLE 21 PC
60 09315030-0 CONNECTING PIECE 6 PC
10 735-50 Housing - Connector 10 Way 3 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



280 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Littersnatch Cable Harness (7009381)
Electrical System\Littersnatch Cable Harness

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



281 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Littersnatch Cable Harness (7009381)
Electrical System\Littersnatch Cable Harness

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 09301621-0 Plug 7-Pin 1 PC
20 710-178 DEUTSCH CONNECTOR DT06-4S-CE06 2 PC
30 31-256 Wedge - DT 4 Way Plug 2 PC
40 09315891-0 TWIN CONNECTOR SLEEVE 2X1.5 1 PC
50 09315849-0 MULTICORE CABLE END 1 PC
60 09313112-0 Crimp Socket 1.0 - 2.0 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



282 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Chassis Final Trim (7005569)
Final Trim\Chassis Final Trim

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



283 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Chassis Final Trim (7005569)
Final Trim\Chassis Final Trim

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7002970 Bumper Rear vertical 2 PC
20 7003027 Bumper Rear horizontal 2 PC
30 7004884 Exhaust air baffle 1 PC
40 7006553 Protection right 1 PC
50 7006557 Final trim Left 1 PC
60 7006554 Mudguard Left 1 PC
70 7009678 Mudguard Right 1 PC
80 92097376-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx25 - 8.8 10 PC
90 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 10 PC

100 09530092-0 COMPRESSION CLOSURE, 85X40 2 PC
110 7007315 Assembly reflector 1 PC
130 09533217-0 TAPE PULLEY, BOLT-ON CFN.65 B-M5 4 PC
140 93285506-0 COUNTERSUNK WASHER 8 PC
150 10645391-0 Hook 2 PC
160 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 2 PC
170 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 2 PC
180 92099262-0 Hex Head Screw - M5Cx12 - A2 8 PC
190 93300506-0 Plain Large Washer M5 8 PC
200 92137155-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M10Cx20 - 12.9 8 PC
210 92153032-0 Hex Socket CSK Screw M5Cx12 10.9 8 PC
220 92097450-0 Hex Head Screw - M12Cx30 - 8.8 2 PC
230 93300511-0 Plain Large Washer M12 2 PC
240 93212013-0 Plain Washer M12 2 PC
250 93085007-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M12C - 8 2 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



284 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Chassis Final Trim (7005569)
Final Trim\Chassis Final Trim

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



285 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Chassis Final Trim (7005569)
Final Trim\Chassis Final Trim

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
260 92137120-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M8Cx25 - 12.9 4 PC
270 09532440-0 clip 1 PC
280 09532442-0 cam lock bolt 1 PC
290 7029670 Assembly reflector 1 PC
120 7007331 Door -Rear door 1 PC
120 09526603-0 EDGE PROTECTION PER METER 1.7 M

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



286 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Final Trim (7007293)
Final Trim\Hopper Final Trim

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



287 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Final Trim (7007293)
Final Trim\Hopper Final Trim

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 7011680 Final Trim set CS1 JS spec. 1 PC
20 92097303-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx25 - 8.8 2 PC
30 92097297-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx10 - 8.8 6 PC
40 92097376-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx25 - 8.8 4 PC
50 92097372-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx16 - 8.8 4 PC
60 92097374-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx20 - 8.8 2 PC
70 7013720 Closing Sheet Left 1 PC
80 7013721 Closing Sheet Right 1 PC
90 93056012-0 Hex Nut M6C-8 4 PC

100 7003665 Magnet 2 PC
110 09579006-0 ROUND BUFFER, 20X20/M6 ST/NR 57SH TYPE C 2 PC
120 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 8 PC
130 7017227 Bracket edge trim rear LH + RH side 2 PC
140 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 14 PC
150 7017237 Bracket JS edge trim rear LH + RH side 2 PC
160 93300509-0 Plain Large Washer M8 4 PC
170 7007480 Bracket 1 PC
180 09530092-0 COMPRESSION CLOSURE, 85X40 2 PC
190 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 10 PC
200 09300104-0 Indicator Side 2 PC
210 92097301-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx20 - 8.8 4 PC
220 7009703 Lighting system Rear LED 2 PC
230 7007374 Bracket Rear 2 PC
240 92153049-0 Hex Socket CSK Screw M6Cx16 10.9 14 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



288 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Final Trim (7007293)
Final Trim\Hopper Final Trim

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



289 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Final Trim (7007293)
Final Trim\Hopper Final Trim

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
250 92153054-0 Hex Socket CSK Screw M6Cx40 10.9 4 PC
260 93285507-0 COUNTERSUNK WASHER 14 PC
270 93210523-0 Plain Washer M16 4 PC
280 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 4 PC
290 92137155-0 Hex Socket Cap Screw - M10Cx20 - 12.9 4 PC
300 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 4 PC
310 7006024 Trim -Hopper 1 PC
320 7007298 Final Trim -Hopper R.H.Main 1 PC
330 7007647 Trim Assembly Right 1 PC
340 7007648 Trim Assembly Left 1 PC
350 7009135 Door -Final Trim Left 1 PC
360 7009136 Door -Final Trim Right 1 PC
370 7017204 Final Trim Rear LH Side complete JS 1 PC
380 7017215 Final Trim Rear RH Side complete JS 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



290 16.12.2013 J000023003

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Additional Parts (7010551)
Final Trim\Additional Parts

CN101 - Rev C

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.



291 16.12.2013 J000023003

CN101 - Rev C Johnston Sweepers Limited

Additional Parts (7010551)
Final Trim\Additional Parts

Item no. Part no. Description QTY Unit
100 09549924-0 CLAMP 30 PC
110 09549922-0 CLAMP 30 PC
120 09549908-0 Cable tie 4.8 x 298 Black 30 PC
130 09546747-0 Ribbon coil 5 M
150 09504066-0 EDGE PROTECTION 10X14.5 2 M
160 09526603-0 EDGE PROTECTION PER METER 2 M
200 09530093-0 Warning Triangle (Boxed) 1 PC
300 7008357 First aid kit DIN13164 1 PC

A
ll 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 a

nd
 ri

gh
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f J

oh
ns

to
n 

S
w

ee
pe

rs
 L

td
.




